No.0114-05
. B, 1983

BEB04GTOPJA

MO-1500GE& .o fonl

model MO 1 504G oMé6
AR A — ~FgtA—nN—npwvsris

Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine

model MO-151 4G gpe |
® ESEBEMA AT ——ovr iy
Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Nee¢le, Overedging Machine
‘model MO- 1 5 1 6G-FF6
SEBEYRRSEI L

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BQOK

3 Explanation of codes

2 20T ieccwriinnnnn refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codas on the "E.C. {Engineering change}’’ column
X AI0/74 e Added from October, 1974
2 D.1/75.vcneen. Obsoleted from January, 1975
{3 When D.lobsoleted) and A.ladded) are indicated together
0.12/74
A 12/74)

1) ik 2 mark v, means this part is changed from the previcus parts hook.

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respeciive parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) skown by the Index,

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoletad parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

*
part number!

{Exampie)
Ref. N inti E.C
No. ate Part No. Description .C.
ER & & TEEA
= B1401-100-0C0 Needie bar : D.12/74
11 % B1401-100-060-A Needie bar LA2/74
. @ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

Amt.

Req.
&h E3 =04
PR R g -
AR 1

in this case the new part number is repiaced on the " 5% (Japanese”™ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

{Exarnple}

Ref. . Amt,
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
Fid 2 E- EEEA i % #Hi

L B110%-200-000 Frame cover (012174, B1105-300-000 -

]
{81105-300-000 Frame cover L&i%{y_" Flo— b Hoi— 1
4 C.3475 ... This indicates error was discovered in Mareh, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.

Please nate that in this case, the cosrected part number is shown in the part number ¢olumn and the wrong part
number is shown in the " dh&lJapanese” column, so please order by the correct part number,

i (Example}
Ref. P Amt,
No. Noﬁ:e Par1 No. Bescription E.C. Req.
3 & & EFEEA & B £35 3
1 = (B1105500-000 Frame caver C.3/75 _BITus-s06-000 1
T
_Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
. The new ameunt required 5 shown in the "Amt. Req.” column,
3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req.” coiumn
L2, Indicates amount required is 2.
2 20 .. Indicates iength in meters. {unit is meter}
3 — e .. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book,
401 -.... Indicates sub paris which construct the assembly part,
Assembly part is shown as "asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the ''Description” column.
] {Example)
nif.' Noﬁte Part No. Description E.C. g‘:q'
D &b B2 EEFA &b & 0
10 81105-200-0A0 Frame coveriasm, L —hdpei— 1
11 81108-900-000 Frame cover Tl —LAi— {1}
12 S8-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 FARL (]1/84-40 L=2.8 {2}
w ARSI SRR TR SRR I 348 I AR T 5 T L T A A S A R R R A AR S T e e AT LTI s BIOR TR N
Y
1
When Ordering The Spare Parts: g
¢
H
tn order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearty state when ordering the corresponding PART g
NUMBER {e.q. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the é
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. ;
]
S

S U U R MR T AT 5 B 5 S B R R L e R U RO R A R A R TR R T R




Ry Ty IDRA ;
L L r ey 7oy i B L0, MRS SM AN FAG ML 20T BN T
2 IR & hroERSR S ST Gl de bl T 2 % Ny "8t Mo ) 12T 24 -F v oRLE 57,
3 E2a4 1888
4b 0 TpEET WnEcE
U ERee

Fn&EEMNHMLDY LT,

CEEN NN F ey Z LR L T ESEETFE A RCSEYEWRL T,

2 g eeeomm 2 VRERT MM S FE LT T 20
2y CTUTHEFE A PENES
COA 0 e ISTAFEIGH E DUBAR A b -
20D 175 e 19757 | B & 0 AuBE S b2
3 0 fadEE . oA () MR LTH LSS
12 14 .
A iz Tat i
a WMEBNESEN CERFOES T
SOBERAIFE (DY ARG T LR ET st TEERII I Ty NERRAAEIRL TALETT &,
L)
ﬁ:? Mote Part Na. Description E.C. gr;;
A & # ZERA & # sy
: 1 : 81401-100-000 Needle bar Ryl PR N
: -1 B1401-100-000-A heedle bar D A13/74 Mg - -
e - - =
b OB ERE R LB ENITE -
ottt IBE&GOITITS AR S AL OCRFARA LT N BLRETHITT & .
i
:?;:)! MNate Part No. Description E.C. ’;::}'
31 sh # FHEIF A &h %= R

!
ol

St #

A

PR ———
1 ; 81105 200-000 Frame cover +0.12/74 81105-306G-000 -
R _ _ . e ——
TB1105-3060-000 _ Frame cover A12/74 T — - 1
[ 375 o 19759 3 BULSEHB ) 2 R w38
IOMEGSKBENILE . R LU R0 ETNT,
ELcAEFUaEXF 2 -
18y ’
Ret. .. Amt.
No. Nota Part No. Description E.C. Req.

Wk

L EUQEL@UOOJ; Frame cover €375 BT ; - :
i N T

TN - AR - Tv I AR E

- ""IQ‘TE:Q‘- SALsNYBH»ETE.LL -0
PraRl Fou 8- $0 FENCE-S SRR & ST o ST A

i 3 "t B8 ora i
& | 2 -grR. 2iEsEbLL X4
2 20BN 2 AP ERLL I R N |
4 o TN T e T Bl Y e ARSE T
1 SRR R AL T B FERS Y B ot
FHER S s & EMo & s Ta e, 0T ] LEFLCHN F T
B
F:f; Mot Part Na. Description E.C. ;;;n(;
. ih ES ZEERA Fh & HE
10 B81105-900-0A0 Frame couer% Pl b o —.9—:- 1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover Fmsimai— o

12 S$5-3110210.5P Serew 11/84-40 L=2.8 P4 E )1 8440 L =28 {2

L T e T e i b e b R T L e e e

f AR I DB OIS

: IOy 7 7IRBEARATCAIEERSAEHEITORE, BRNEES(RAE., B1109-012-A00) TEEXT &
o HHE L ELD -y 7o s NEREEIRESR L, SIAL, No 0010-0)R (3. BEEFS FHERIEO LY
o T F

IR RGO E L sl E T T I ART A

e o A e R R by BT Ty B B iy Ty oy B 8 By R B e B T At B A e € e R e e R e} 3 R

b v R S

R A LA AT 13 R i g e n e b e B ek e 3 e h e s




10.
11
12,
13.
14,
15.

16.

CONTENTS
B ¢

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

P e AN : 3§ X () 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

T = AR (2 ) it 3
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

R . o e e e e 5
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

BB B R . . e 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

B B R (1 ) L e e 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

B BB R 2 ) L 11
UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=S T = B R e D, 13
CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS

by 42 N 3 156
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

EL o3 2 G 16
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

L o< G 17
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R T R . e e 19
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

= B S S .- 21
LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ey 23
SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS :

L e 1 T 25
FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

AR T — T B o e 26
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

AR B R (A B R EB ) vttt e 27
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

223 ] P P e e 29




7L —LBER)

RAME COMPOMNENTS {1}

1.




CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER

23 (003 11580907
24 [001 [114=50207

A/3*1 33nnt -
A/3*4 3Nt -

1N : Amt,

Retf iNiHe Part No. L E. C o ®

No | & Py Description TEER it % t’f‘gl
1 11501053 CLOTH PLATE ASH, EVE AR B 1
2 115=01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIF*4 ANuu22*ULT 1
3 §$S=-31Y0422-TP SCREW 11/44~-40 Lmd PAILT 11/ ph~40 Lug ]
4 C3=0400%1A~50 THRUST CGLLAR ASM, Dm4 Wag ABAE0Y Dud Wag 1
L] $5.8080310.TP SCREW 1/8.44 Lw2,8 PAIL® 1/8.44 Lw2.8 {3}
'3 T15-01202 CLOTH PLATE COVER RIS*Innt
b EE ] WPe03710Y5=5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 D,07/80 )39 *n*2 3,7x3x1
8ie  [§574090410=5P SCREW 97g4=60 Lwg D,07/80 (1% 25" 9/44=40 L= 4

] SS-?O?OS‘O*?P SCREW 9/g4=40 Lug AJOT/BOIIRESILY 97 44~40 1» 5

9 HS-090310=8P  [KUT 9/44-40 6NOTUN 9/ ghmtD

10 35-4091510-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=15,0 [ 370 F/E4=40 La15

11 11501707 STOPPER SPRING Ri3% 1 Arune ez

12 $5=7090520~-5p SCREW 9/54=40 L= 4,5 IHEI2y” 9/64~40 Lm 4,5

i3 H5=60920310-3p NUT 9/84wéd SN2TYr 91 b4=4n

14 115=0159% LEVER BASE A/3% 1 DINTUNS = 1

15 35=46110610eTP SCREW 11/b6b4eb( L=6 L3330y 11/84=40 L=6

14 25=2110930=5p SCREW 11/64=40 i=B,7 INTIXLY 1176440 L= 8,7

17 50=-0280401=-5L HINGE SCREW pw2,8 H=4 J*uay* p= 2,80 H= 4

18 115«01400 LEVER R/3* 1 A4ATLHY -

19 M5=01415 COLLAR NIAILN® N9

20 UPe037101 45D WASHER 3,7X3xX1 E3T*aca 3 paaiy

21 §2214=431-000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING NG TrPIE A*2

22 $0-0g50301=5P HINGE SCREW D=g g Haz} A*3u* D= £ 50 Hw 3

RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG

29 {» 81179552000
*  [1A=12%0406=R0

F4 58=7120440-5P SCREW 3/14=28 Lmg IREIILT 3/14=-28 L= 4
26 55=1090930=5p SCREW 9/44=40 Lag, 4 TIILTTN 5440 L=8, 4

27 115=02002 FEED MECHANISY COVER 19475

28 $5+«70%0%19~5P SCREW 9/64%4p L= 3,5 IREIILY B/b4~40 L= B,5

D,12/79 |TA=1250404-R0
A 12779 [rdey D212,5 Lag

34001 1119=01000 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER

30 B1151-704-00¢ VIBRATIQW=PRGOF PLUG R/9%{ A==Luby
31007 iB1154=704~000 SPACER RIF%{ R =bgpy AT
32 115=02191 GASKET 17973 nryey

33 115=9310% COVER $3=-tYPt 77

34 11503208 GASXET $I~TYPT 73 Aty

33 $5~4p99410=5P SCREW 9/64wihg Leb INRAYY Q/b4mbg La 6

Z/22 it - AT

37 [O01 [114~80504 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER
38 53~6090430-5p SCREW  9/644=40 Lu=g

1% 85=8090870-5P SCREW 9/484=40 L= 8,14
40 (001 1150280, CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT
411001 1 14~50408% CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT

EPE DA HAL DT

=¥ A 9/64~40 1= &
PA2DY D/ g4=40 LEZ 1
RI2ZAY ANt = LAty
RIDA* N = 3%y

42 115=02903 CHIP GUARD COVER STOPPER RIZAT AN = LOYY 2pup -
43 §5=4090630-5F SCREN G744~{0 Lwg [ ¥ L 9764=~4L0 1= &
I ¥y §5S=7110810=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 Lasg FREIIVY 1176440 Ly 5
48 |003 [115=02705 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDZ NN -
46 004 [114=50304 CHIP GUARD COVER R/22* NNt -
47005 [116~803204 CHIP GUARD COVER RI2A*nnt -
A8 115=02309 LOOPER COVER, k=n® ANt -

49 183‘5090610~$P SCREW 9/44=40 L=¢g

FIX2UT 9/44=40 Lmb

Note (12} ¢0O1...... For MO-1514G-BD6, MO-1504G-0M8§
S0Z. Depending on the machine frams.
0~ 2 sets of this part will be used.
<03...... Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6
O04...... Exciusive part for MQ-1514G-BD6
<05...... Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0MB

50 $5«8090540=5P SCREW  9/&4=40 Ls5 PAZEY 9/64=40 L=

54 NS~5090310=5p NUT  9/¢4~40 SNTTYR  9744=4D

52 115«02604 LOOPER COYER STOPPER LRI L ¥ L 7TL

T ES=7091410=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=13,5 INEIRIT 9/64=40 L=13,5
B4 85-6090430=5p SCREW  9/84~40 Lmp [k H lb4-40 L= &
[13 $5=70903520=5P SCREW 9/64=40 Lm 4,5 TRE3IVY 9/84~40 L* 4,5
54 115=02507 LOOPER COVER PLATE Mept ANt~ 12

57 115002408 LOGPER COVER HINGE Pl R=AP A = Cunssss

8 81140«714=000 SPRING A ANt - Y2

5% 115~02200 LDOPER COVER RRACKET k=N ant= ayasq

_AQ WPa03371014=50D WASHER ,7X8X1% E2%*n 2 3 XX

é! 5«70937¥13-5p SCREW 9/¢4= 0 1=10,3 FREIIDT T G =0 =10, 5

MO-1514G-BD6, MO-1504G-0M6H
LRI L no~2HER LT

MO-1516G-FFE ARG
MO-1514G-BDEM A 58,5
MO-1504G-OM6E A 28 5




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2} T —LMHE(2)




-

Amt

of fNote Part No. . :
};ﬁ: i & ; Description ,ff;ﬁ §& & g{‘ﬂ
M
1 115=00303 UPPER COVER 2Mp* - 1
2 35=5122510=5p SCREW 3/16«28 1=25 - LA 3/16=28 Lm15 4
3 115=00709 OfIL CaAp $1-174 73 1
4 115=00853 GASXEY $1=227 p*Ysy 3
3 01124=-804~000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1h2¥ U3- &
6 31131=304=000 PIN AVIAnNt - £y 1
7 115=0045%1 FACE PLATE COVER ASM, AufInint e 23 i
L} 115=-00501 SPRING sk LS 1
9 $55=6080410=3p SCREW 1/8«44 Lwd &} A 17844 im & 2
10 3$5-80%0410.8P SCREW 9/64wh0 L= 3.5 FARUY 9/64a40 43,5 ]
1 118=00400 UPPER COVER GASKET ADNNE= NS UeY 1
12 115=04201 SAFETY PLATE BASE A KIVANT=3e g 1
13 $0-0500301=5p HINGE SCREW D= g H= 3 FE03U* 0= g He 3 1
14 Wl=0g415t0=KP WAYED WASHER 5,4X9,0%0,3 FINTHYINTY 5,409,0%0,3 1
LE MALT=120145000 WASHER acz 1
18 118=04402 SAFETY PLATE A BI*h)* e 1
17 Wp=0330500«H8 WASHER 3,3xX4X0,5 E3T*N*2 In* 37 HI F
18 $5~2080510=5p SCREW 1/8-~44 L= 4, 5 0,09/80|85=7080510mTP -
§5=-7080510=1p SCREW 1/8~44 Lw4,S5 A 09780 [INLI2L® 17844 L®4,5 2
19 t14w22,408 STOPPER PIN TIIOF AP - 1
29 115~0p204 SITDE COVER VZiupnt = H
21 81505«804-000 HINGE SHAFT IVIF* _Loauryry 1
22 §5=6122%19=5P SCREW 3/16+=28 Ls25 L3aus 3/16=28 L=u4q$ 2
i3 §5-2110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FAILY 1174440 LnS H
24 PS«0,00182-K0 SPRING PIN 4,0X18 AZPUnasEdy L NX1B 1
2 $5-4152,,0=8p SCREW 15/484-2R 1223, |2 104 1574428 (=235 1
25 11504505 RUBBER CUSHION A/9% 4t =Luasy, 1
27 §85=6132440~59 SCREW 495/64=28 Luz3,5 (k0 15/64=28 L=3%,5 1
2s HS=4150310=57 HUT fT5/44-28 ’ 6NITIT 18/44-28 1
29 811667122000 RUBBER CAP 0,12/79 TA=2050805~R0 -
TA=2050805~R0 RUBBER PLUE A 42/79 [Faey Du30,5 Lag 2
30 115=03307 BELT COVER o T3 VLR 1
31 §5=415304,0~8P SCREW 15!65-ﬁ8 (=30 ek D 16/44~28 L=30
32 115=03.:04 RUBBER CUSHIO AP RENNS » BB wpyFe g ?
33 $5=948%9240~7P SCREW ¢5/64~28 1mqyq,8 ENIX* N} 15/64~28 L=qq,8 4
34 B1150~a0,-000 THREAD GUIDE, LARSGE ¥ gvy 2
35 115=04905% THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT A N3 8 971 9
34 55=44210490-5p SCREW 3/16+28 L=40 torye 3/96%28 L=4y0 2
37 115=0x901 Ol RESERVOIR GASKEY FICIZTT) Ny 1
18 119-0480> Ol{ RESERVOIR P35y 1
19 B5,19«135-000 OIL ORATR CTAP GASKET MIAFTIZ AT 1
ag 55+6741910~5P S5CREW  3/3«28 L=y, tay 3/8=28 =g 1
41 11503703 SCREW STUD LT3 A 1) 4
42 WPed751574=5D WASHER 7,.5X19X1,5 E39enrx 7,5X19,0%1,5% 4
43 ¥5~0822010=Kp SPRING WASHER B 2X1sX2 n*arent: g 2nts,0x2 4
ik NS=4580,.10=8p RUT 9/32-23 6N2TYr  9/32-28 Iy
45 [* T [115=08404 FILTER PRESSER AL 04780 DIRF=-271 1
o | 115=053p2 FILTER AL Q4fBg |7105. 9
47 |» 11505203 S0TTOM PLATE " A, 04/80 junyae3 1




MR

3. CRANK SHAFT COMPONENTS




Ref. |Note Part No. N E. C R /ot
No, [k & 2 Description TEEH & & 2’( M
1 $ 01| B1214=704=000 CRANX SHAPT BUSHING D DAFN 1
2 %01 55-7091110-5P SCREW _9/6&=40 Lm10,5 TRETLY 9/ bh=40 Lm10,5 0 ] 3
3 1003 B1214~T16=000 CRAKKSHAFT BUSHING D 04N 1
4 [ 003 $5-6090810=5p SCREW 9/64~40 L» 7,5 CIRUY 9/ 64~40 ®7,5 3
5 003 81215=-816~000 FELY DASN JIMPYLOS 1
& B1219=804=000 GASKET DAFK NOUEY 1
7 81215~804=000 BALL BEARING © Ep Lad t‘-k'\'?u:ﬂ‘ D 1
8 11510708 [ CRANXSHAPFT BUSHiNG ¢ CAIN R 1.
9 $5=8120740=5P SCREW 3/16=28 Le? FAZLY $796-28 L-T 1
10 115=67559 KNIPE DRIVING ROD ASM, NDARQYEY 22 4
11 $5-7110710~5p SCREW 11/64=h( L=T? TRESIVY 11/64=40 Ln? 1)
12 $0-0450701=TP HINGE SCREW Om 4,5 M= 7 3% 535% Dmk,5 Hu? t2)
13 115=15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM, NYZFe =Y+ 2% 1
14 $§=7110710=§P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 TAL23LY 11/64=40 \o7 | (12
15 S50=0450701=TP HINGE SCREW D* 4,5 Hm 7 SV IUY Deé,5 HmT (23
16 {001 116=~50900 RUBBER CAP ATRING YYD 1
17 115=40104 CRAHKSHAFT yauen 1
18 | 001 116=51007 0IL WICK ADBORG 1LY H
19 51212=704=000 BEARING RETAINER R ufAS PYyTe p a0 1
20 31211=806~009 BALL BEARING 8 S20T 7 KE=EACPHLO B - 1
21 {001 82503=804=04A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASHM, U3ke* 279F* BE 1
22 001 S0=0450701=Tp HINGE SCREW Om 4,5 H= 7 3% 334¢ Gmé,5 Ha? 14)
23 201/ 823526~804=000 STOPPER MO FLpey 1)
24 D01{ §5+7110910aTp SCREW 11/64=40 |= 8,5 TREDILT 11/64=40 Lu8,S )
25 331 $5%9121210=TP SCREW 3/16=28 i=12 0,05/82 [QUNIE*MF 3/16=28 L-13 5 -
25=1 $5-9151210=1p SCREW 15/64=28 1m=11,8 ALO5/82 QUn2%* vk 15/64-28 L
26 203} B2116=814=0A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASM, LIN=)* IFNFE IE 1
27 $0-0450701=Tp HINGE SCREW 0= §,5 Hw 7 S Rt Du4 5 Ha? (&)
28 B2524=804=000 STOPPER LT OVES DLbva N
29 55=7110910=TpP SCREW 11/64eidd (= 8,5 TREIILY 11764kl Ln8,S 1S D
30 115=44053 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASH, 0] THLELY L3 1
31 §0-0430701~1P HIKGE SCREW Dw 4,5 K= 7 P2yt D=h,S HAw? ] (&)
32 11545001 STOPPER GOR=RT OV Jpbed (1)
33 §5-7110910=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 Ln B,S INEBILY 1176440 Lm8,5 (2}
34 55=9121210=1p SCREW 3/16=28 Lm12 D,05/B2 [QURIR*LF 3/16-28 Lum13,§ -
34=1 §5=9151210~Tp SCREW 15/64w28 Lwit,8 AJOS/B21aYN0K Lr 15/64m28 (1
35 B1210~804=000 BALL BEARING A HIYD KraRAT YIS A 1
13 115210609 WASHER. AR RULPY 4R 1
37 WI=2640310=KH WAYED WASHER 26,4X33,9X3,5 TERTRIIN A6, 4X3%,0K5,5 1
38 115=10904 GASXET LAY 2 RDARIT Nv Uy 1
19 115=10500 CRANKSHAPT SLINGER UL IR UL, L 1
40 115=10401 THRUST RETAINER HIY*2 ABAPY 1
41 RO=4973501=00 RUBBER RING LR 1
42 5§=7421610~5P SLREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 IREYILY 3/96-28 Lwqy5,S 3
43 t15=10807 OIL SEAL yavt 2 A{L-4 1
&4 115=10203 HANOWHEEL A RATES LT A 1
45 $5-8151150=5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10,5 PABDY 15/44-28 \w10,5 2
L6 WP=0704016uSP WASHER 7X20X4 LY N3 7X20%4 1
47 $5-9661410=CP SCREW 1/4=40 Le=15 QURIR M 17440 Lu1é 1
48 115-10302 HANDWHEEL B ~ NAYEDO LT B I W B
49 $§«7112420«57 SCREW 11784~40 {mZ4 INEBAYY F1764-40 (wP4 3
50 W5=0451040=Kp SPRING WASHER NEFAS R 4,5%8,5X1 3

Note (i32) 00t.....

©03.ees

For MO-1514G-BD8, M0-1504G-0M6
Exclusive part for MO-1616G-FF8

MO-1514G-B06B, MO-1504G-OMGH
MO-1516G-FFENAEL




4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS R B R




e

=y

@

Ref. [Note Part No, o E C. Amt.
No. Hiiae ) & Description EFEA = & }t{,clq'.
£y
1 B1409~BO4=0A0~8 [HEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH, PNUZkt=gyez 23 1
2 O6|83512~704~008 OIL WICK Pk 2Ly (1)
3 115=17505 0IL cap NYZrs=r 2 PI*5 73 (1}
4 TA=0180401110 NEEDPLE COOLER PLUG CAP Fitl D=t ,8X2,1 Las,3 1)
5 B3510-704=-000 OIL FELT 1WFksalit ) JIRE ($35) 0,1
& BI511-704-000 OIL FELT VWO FP=ov 2 71LT 0.17
b= BI527~704«000 OIL FELT AL, 03/81 NU2REA $3a37I0R ¥
7 115=17802 OFL SEAL NUT R 8% 2 2Lk 1
B 115=16507 {OVER JHI=NNt - 1
9 55=-7090530=-5P SCREW 9/64-40 Lu 4,5 IREIILY 978440 LwL, 5 2
10 B1403=704~000=A {BUSHING, FRONT NI e =b4D FLL9N b
11 B3525~704=000 OIy FELT MUZF ="3123% JI14F T
12 $5§-8120740=5p SCREW 3/16-28 (=7 AR 5/16-28 =7 b
13 C5=-1201010~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=x12 Wwi1g 23209y Dut2 We1D 22 1
th $5-8660610.TP SCREW 1/4-40 Lxb PARD* 1/4-40 Lméb (2}
15 B1402~804=~0A0 FORKED CRANK ASH, 7339 2550 oz 1
16 $5-9151210=-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 1=11,8 QUNZE* AL 15/64~28 {1
17 81412-804=C00 CRANX PIN C R2UZ392 29500%, € 3
18 B1405-704=-000 REAR BUSHING NUZR*= Du0A5% 1
19 11516101 NEEDLE YTHREAD PRESSER UL PETT 1
29 $S=&g8pht1g=Sp SCREW 1/B8=44 La4 EH2Y* 1/B=4i [u4 2
21 115=15152 MEEDLE DRIVIHG LEVER ASH, NYZES =Lt = 23 1
22 11s=-15301 0Tk SHIELD LAl DERE] (1)
23 §5-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,4 FArILY 1/8wih (%3 ,4 1)
24 t15~15202 QUTER SLEEVE NUZFF =it e po sy (1)
25 CRE]B1411=B04L=A0D BEARTHG (A} AU PRt =1t = AP A b
26 |[O06|115-14853 PIN ASH, A NUIR*=LN*~ E*y A 22 1
27 €Q-2020000-00 QIL WiCXK pEM] 0.1)
28 115=17307 PLUG NI =it bty D9 (2}
29 115«15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM, U2 M ¥ =li* e 85 72 ]
in Ce~3030000-00 014 WidK ] [
3 11515509 BUSHING NYZrewppt =02 195 1
32 §5-8120740=-5p SCREW 3/14=28 L=7 PARYY 3/16428 | =7 1
33 £5-087081A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, DwB,73 Wwg A32k0y DwB,73 (=8 1
34 55-6110420.TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lu=d £330 1176440 L=4, 8 {2}
3¢ §a-1120&s51-12 CONNECTING SCREW ILETFAIFL R E L i
3s BP-3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 | St WAL & L 0,1
37 $Q~-1110401=-12 CONNECTING SCREMW F 1=t butans 1
13 Le=-2000000~00 01L WICK ivo 0,2
39 H§5-466460430-5P NHY  t/4=40 QUAZTIE 1/ =i 0 1
40 WR=07D20265P WASHER 7X15X» L3t 2 7X15X2 1
41 115=15%0%5 HEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT RASE NUF* A PUTIR® =557 ]
42 WP«0B50002=50 WASHER B,5X18,0X1,4 E39*a*2 B,5%X18x%,8 1
43 W3=0822010=KP SPRING WASHER 8,2xtg5x2 N 2Tt A %,2X1eX2 ]
44 H5=-6700540=-5P HUT §/14=24 TGUNZTIE 5i14=24 t
45 115=50704 THREAD TAKE=-UP GUIDE NUTE Fobsont g 1
LY 55=7110510=5p SCREY  11/44~40 Lng FREFILE 11/4440 Lw 5 1
47 Tis=i5855 NEEDLE CLAHP GUIDE SHAFT ASH, NUF¥A PuTfst= D% 1
48 C3=-2020000=-00 Oy wicx e 0,1}
L9 €Q=2020000=-00 OIL WICK rH] 0.1)
50 115-15608 HEEDLE CLAMP BASE AP 299 ¢ 1
51 $5~8090410-5p SCREW  F/p4=40 L= 3,5 FA2YY D/p4=40 L=3,s 1
52 55-8110422=-Tp SCREW _11/646=40 =4 PAIDE 11/64=40 Lug 1
53 Q03[ 115=-15707 NEEDLE CLAMP VLX) 1
sS4 Q04| 116=51106 NZEOLE CLAMP pe ML AL R 2
55 Q051 116=80402 MEZDLE CLAMP TUE SN Y AR 1
54 55-8080310=-TP SCREW 1/8~44 Lu2,.58 FARUY 1/8=44 Lm2,A 4
57 Q07| HE=-24830012-00 NEEDLE B=&4 HM120Q Ny B-g4 120 2
S8 QpBlHIV-640B1F90 NEEDLE TYX64 ¥19 By TYX64 ¥19 2
59 Op4|HOC=270311 00 HEEDLE DCX27 M1t ny DEX2T #11 2
éq GoPIME-26830012490 NEEDLE 8=64 NM12g Ny 8-64 129 1.
61 O1o{HIV=46081%00 HEEDLE TWX64 K19 NY TVX64 ¥19 1
62 115=-162949 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER NS RFote o 1
&3 115=14002 SPRING NI{P2I9T A3 1
&4 O111115=15705% THREAD GUIDE NUSLPITT SRPaTs 1
65 |[Q0g4]116=51205 THREAD GUIDE AUAPETZ 1pPofe 1
6b 55=60804,10-5p SCREW 1/Bwgy Layg IV 1/8~yy Luyg 2

Nota (i) ©003...... Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6
S04 Exclusive part for MO-1514G.8D6
O05...... Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0M&
O06...... Sealective part

07 Standard part for MO-1516G-FF6
o08...... Special order part for MO-1516G-FFé
o090 Standard part for MO-1504G.0M6

5 10...... Special order part for MO-1504G-0M6
e11...... For MO-1516G-FF8, MQ-1504G-0M8B

MO-1516G-FF6 I 88 &
MO-1514G-BD6 M B A
MQ-1504G-OMBN B 2.5

RRRS

MO-1516G-FFEMiHHA
MO-1516G-FFBEIRA

MO+ 1504G-OMB ML
MO-1804G-OMaEH A
MO-1516G-FF§.MO- 1504G-OMb6H




b, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

=Y BR(1)

-t



-

oy

Ref | Note Part No . E. C. Amt.
No |0 a2 # Description S & & [?,(. -
M
1 115-30151 MATN FEED ROCKER ASHM, PRETILL L]
Fd 115=-30102 HMAIN FEED ROCKER LARTYDTe {1
3 S§=56121220~-TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=1%,5 ES3xbs 3/16-28 Lm11,5 1)
4 B1617=804~000 PIN LAX2YT Ery [§3]
5 B1618-804~000 WASHER plA2Ungs Henra {1}
b B14467-804=0G0 WASHER 8 SAX2UNT Yanrz g (1)
? N§=48120310-5P HUT 3/16-28 Gh23Ur 3s146=28 {1}
8 B1&19=-B04=000 FEED LINK LAXFY UYy2 1
9 81620=-804=000 COLLAR Y2429 £ yNY- 1
to 82107-814-000 WASHER ovke %en2 1
11 §5=6121220=-TP SCREW 3/14~28 {=%1,5 ot 2 A 3/16-28 1=11.5 1
12 B18T2-B04=000 CRANK PIN DR 7Y 7378 I8u0Esy 1
13 B1614=704~000 FEED ROCKER SHAFY BUSHING, FRONT 2APULCT TN 1
14 B1125=804~000 METAL CAP 0,12/79 TA=1030402-R0 -
TA=1030402~R0 RUBBER PLUS AL 12779 paky N N
15 B1411«B04~=0A0 FORKED EINK ASM, 220 23Yyuy 93 b
16 55=9151210=-1P SCREW 15/64m28 (=118 NJR*KP 15/64=28 | w118 {1
17 C5=095081B=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, Dx%,53 y=3 A3AP2T Bm 9,53 We 8§ 73 2
t8 55=8110410=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 PAZLY 116440 L=3,5 (4)
19 S§-6121020«8p SCREW 3/16~28 L= 9,5 o2 370 3/16-28 = 9,5 1
20 B1615«704«000 FEED ROCXER SHAFY BUSHING, REAR 2TULY 2 oLDLRE 1
21 B81613~804-000 ROCKER SHAFT 22 2 1
22 §5-7110710=5P SCREN 11/64=40 L=T7 TRES2Y* $1/6k=bp Lm 7 1
23 115=270664 FEED ECCENTRIC BOOY ASH, F2UhL LusAs{ DE 1
24 B1410=804~000 CRANK ROD A2 FIL2008 1)
25 § 004]B81409=804~000 BEARING A2 AL PY e (1)
26 B1405=704~000 RATCHET GEAR EES 40 S L 2 {1
27 55=8110750-5pP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 4,5 FAID® 11/64=40 =4,5 (1)
z8 §5=-46110710=TP SCREW 11/64~40 1m 4.5 L3ale 11/66~40 tw 6,5 (1)
29 B16046=704=000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING IEIYUr 2TINER (1)
3o Sp-0260271a5pP HIHGE SCREW 0= 2,40 H= 2,7 23Ut Dm 2,60 He 2,7 (1)
31 B14604=~704~000 RATCHET PAWL I¥IVE 1)
32 P5=0300132-KH SPRING PIN AR MTAN A0 (2)
33 S5=6660720~-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7? E32u* 1/4=40 Ln? 1)
34 55=7110740=-TpP SCREW 1%/644=h0 L=7 PRETIL* 1106440 1w 7 {23
3s 115=27304 NUT A2UNRL DU IVLTUL (1)
36 115=27405 COUNTER SPRING 1INt 2 (&3]
37 115«27207 WASHER FIUNL DU Ie LY {1}
38 t15=28007 SLIDE BLOCK LEZ=g R N22e 7 1
39 R1451=204~000 FELT TUR*S5s 71Nt 1
40 B1454~704~000 WASHER TURS I Le P 1
41 B1652-704=~000 SPRING TURSEY 2 1
42 B14650=704~000 PUSH BUTYTON STUD TLE* Iy Y2 1
43 55=7151550=5p SCREW 15/64m28 L=14,5 TREIIDE 15/64-28 twth, 5 H
Note (i£iE) ©08...... Selective part MRS

- 10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) %Y BEER(2)

R —



Ref.[Note Part No. i . E. C. Amt.
No. | 2 B Description TEER 5 % gegt
1 115-27702 FEEDR BAK SHAFY Jebr-ny ITILT T 1|
2 RO-078190t~00 RUBBER RING QU 1
3 $§=7120910=~5P SCREW  3/16-28 L=9 WLVt 3/16=08 L= 9 1
% CS-TTiT0TA-%F THRIST COLLAR ASH. CG=I1.1T"U=T0 XIAFST D=11,.V 1570 7% T
5 558-8660330~5P SCREW T/4=~40 = 3,0 FARUY /440 =3 (2}
I3 115-29904 WASHER JuprenaMIIL* 2 trne2 1
7 81424-704=-000 SLIDE BLOCK F=p*=hHy M1 N23? 1
8 Bt427-804-0A0—~A | COLLAR ASM, Jmpr=fhu, $YIL*2 nN3- 0= t
2 55-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3,5 PAXDY 117644 L*3,5 {1}
10| 003] 11528304 MATH FEED DOG TIXTUNT T
11 ¢01] 116=51401 MAIN FEED DOG HIxoUn* 1
12 ] 55-9111050~5p SCREW 1H/04=40 L=9,5 6125 B 11/04=40 L=",5§ 1
13| 003] 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEEL DOG A A 1
14| €010 114-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG EHASTIE &P 1
15 S$5-4080410-3p SCREW 1/R=44 L= 4,4 TA* 2yt 1/3=44 L= 4,4 1
16 115-27553 MATN FEED BAR ASH, EPEFEEE L AN R ¥
17 115-27503% DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR F0X2Y Re bty 1)
18 115=27504 HAIN FEED BAR YIXOY F=pr by (1}
19| 003] 115-2B403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG I7XIUNe 1
20| ©01] 1156=5170n DIFFERENTIAL FEED 00G Fox2Unt 1
21 $5~2111010-5p SCRiW 11/64=-40 L=9,5 6N2E* vk 11/0b=40 L=0§ 1
2 RE=Q30N000=X0 SNAF RING 5 En%d FAT 5 1
23 B1640-804~000~-A [DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING LINK Hre= FIemyL2 1
24 $0-0720241-5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,2 H= 2,4 D,08/8118p=0720271~-5P -
$D=0720271-5P HIKNGE SCREW Dx7V,2 Hw2,7 A Q8/B1[B*524% Dx7,2 HaZz,7 1
25 115=27959 DIFFERENTYIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 20%2u0%s 22 1
26 115=27801 DIPFERENTIAL FEED PIN I2%2utc s (Z ]
27 B1631=804=-000=-A ] PIN COVER I2RFUL*y 32 {11}
28 $5~6080410-5p SCREW 1/8-44& L=4 ES3LY 1/8-44 Lum4 ()
29 115=27947 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, D220 YNFe oz (1)
30 $5-6121220=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 C330* 3/96-28 L=11,5 (1)
31 B1663~804=~000 SLIDE BLOCX FoA2uEYy noar? 1
32 11528155 FEED BAR SUPPORT ASM,, LEFT J=brenptyr LI*y 73 1
33 115~28254 FEED BAR SUPPORT ASH,., RIGHT J=b*enuATr T3+ 73 1
3a 115=29203 CHIP GUARD RUBBER EF LB AR UL s LA 1
35 1315=29302 OlL SHIELD RUBBER 20y PITBHyqey, 1
36 83208232~000 SPRING FE7eL* 2341 92 z
37 115=29609 OI{ SHIELD- RUBBER CASE POEI4UTICL Hwi 1
38 $§-4060310=5P SCREW 3/32=-56 L=2,5 TARRYY 3/30=56 Luz,5 4
39 115=29401 OIL SHIELD BASE 7Y PISFYFeL 1
40 5§=7120710~5P SCREW 3/16+28 (=7 TREFAUY 3/16=28 =7 2
41 115~29798 RUBBER CODVER TOY FICSEYIeA vy 1
42 115=295%00 CHEP GUARD RUBBER CASE FAR Lk RN = 1
43 S5=7060310~5P SCREW 3/32«56 L=3 HrtIayr 3/32-56 =3 [
44 1 55=9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 QUN2%* L+ 3/16=28 La9 4
45 B1642«804=000~8 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER The = FI.0UBTFe 1
LT 5§5=7120910=5p SCREW 3/16=-28 (=9 REIEyr 3/16=28 L=9 1
47 B1645=7046~000=-A | BUSHING Jre = E3.bu5e s g9 1
48 RO=0601501=00 RUBBER RING UFTA 1
49 115-28450 ROCKER SHAFT ASH, Thr=53upyye s 92 1
50 115=28908 SPRING TEE=53=bY Lit=pr2 1
51 RE=0900000-%XP SNAP RING 9 Ent3pan 1
52 B1508~352=000 STOPPER SCREW ARYNt =2y 1
53 B1846=7Q4-000=A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Bpta Aroane 1
S4 B1647=704-000-A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Thew aUOTIR 1
) §8=6121210=5pP SCREW 3/16-28 L=y2 LIy 3/446-28 |29 2
54 §5=7090530-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FRES2YY B/64~40 L=4,5 F4
57 WP=06210146=5D WASHER &,2X13X1 E3T* a2 4,2X13X1 1
58 115=2910, WASHER TrE=%$3=0 AFVA*=MT R 2 2
59 11528700 DIFFEREMTIAL FEED SCALE Y =F3at4 FEUNED 1
60 115~28809 WASHER Te-¥3=0Y JEYN*Y TENER 2
61 115=29005% STOPPER Jrr~¥3=07 Zbunt- 2
62 115«30300 CHIP GUARD FELT AJOS/BO|$*eu*7TR) 1
Note ‘;Ei’.!a) o01....., For MO—1514G-BDS, MO1504G-OMB M0'1514G'BDG‘ MO'!E’O‘G'OMSH
©03......Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF8 MO-1516G-FF 6% M 255

12 —




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS' LN =3 FIL—/3BA%




Ed

=\

Note {;£ig) ©04......Exclusive part for MO-.1614G-BD6
it For MO-1516G-FF6, MO-1504G-0M6

MO-1514G-BDE M A 3R &L
MO-1516G-FF6.MO-1504G-0ME R

Ref. [Note Part No. o E C. Amt.
No. |4idd & - Descriptiun TEER £ £ Er{fg.
SH.
1 B2509=704~000 BUSHING, REAR A=n*L4D BuTARN 1
2 C5+103121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,3? u=12 A92k9Y D=10,32 ya1» o= 2
3 §5=-84640530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FAAUG 1/ 440 Lw4,5 (4
4 B2507-804000-R [BUSHING, FRONT A=N*L* 2 ITA%R 1
5 §3=6121020=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 £33y 3/16=28 L3 9.5 1
6 825057 0% 000 UPPER {DOPER SHAFT 80 hontyv s ]
7 C11[ 115=4480 UPDER LOOPER T%=it* ]
3 C04&| 114-51908 UPPER LOOPER Ag=pt 1
9 $5~4151440-5p SCREW 15/44-28 L=14 3yt 15/84=g La14 2
10 WP=0451055-50 VASHER 4,5X11x1 E37 M2 4,5X11X1 2
11 011] 11q=44ns8 UPPER LQQPER GUIGE ASM, RAK=N*A* L ps 22 1
11=1 ] O0&] 11544574 UPPER LIOPER GUIDE ASM, | [P2R=-0"nt 4% 75 T
12 11544880 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINFR AIN=NTNTL RS YT o)
13 115=44350 HUPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASM, PTN=N"I*¥ 23 o
14 835247047000 otL FELT AIN=N N LY 2I=2TINE (1
15 11545203 SCREW D, 02/781 |F0R=NTLLUS AP ytgys -
ts KS~5090310=5p HUT 9/44=40 0,02/81 |4N2TYE 9/ 454=40 -
16=1 $35=-70%70410=Tp SCREW 9/64=40 La5,5 A,02/81|8n2a%0b 9/64~40 L= 5.5 {13
L X4 511 115=44754 UPPER LOQPER SUPPORY ARM ASH, D0j=ppt LyrnFs nz (1)
8 011]38=4080410-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 [ F HAd 1/8=44 L= & {1
19 115-44408 UPPER LOOGPER GUIDE COVER Pl ST LE S I | QB
20 §5=2040410-5pP SCREW 3/32+54 LF 5,3 PREIIVY 3/32-54 L= 5,5 (2}
21 82524704000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT ATL=A* (PPUTS EFTY (1)
22 $5=4090,305p SCREW 9/44~40 Layg EA2u 9/ 4%=40 L= & {1)
23 81422~804=0A0 HEEDLE DRIVIKG LEVER PIN NUDEP ap b apey BT o
24 £Q=2020000=00 OIL WICK 2Ly KO,1)
2s 11gmgp25t UPPER LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, ANR=N* Y 02 (4]
25 $8-9151210~Tp SCREW 15/g4=28 Latt, g GNIM M 1574408 Lull, 3 (13
27 $3-08080410=TP SCREW 1/78-44 L2135 FAIUY 1784k Lu3,5 (13
28 B2c3én704=000 \DOPER THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER | Jod 1 3 2] ) 1
29 §5=4090430-5P SCREN 9/44mb0 Lay E335% 9/6b=40 L= g 1
30 115-45209 pIy AR DL e 1
n 115=45100 GAUGE P T LR S L L LR 1
32 RO=0371301=00 RUBBER RING QUue 1
33 115=45506 GASKET k=Nt h* 2R api* D \PURY 1
34 115=4%407 . |QIL SHIELD PLATE LT 10 P 8. A | A 1
35 82530=704~000 WPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBRER RING IIR=N*LY 2 LD 1
3s G11 115a45,4053 LOWER {OCPER THREAD GUIDE FEITTAE § D 4% 2 4 1
37 O0hi B2524=704~000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT DOK=N* TFPUPL BSYY 1
38 §§=4090430=-5p SCREW  9/44=40 {mg Y A 9/4h=40 L= g S
39 O04] 82525=704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT DOK=N® LRPUFL De* 1
40 115=44905 LOMER LOODPER yap=-n* 1
& 11554908 TRAVELING HEEPLE GUARD FELTUET 1
42 $5wg040510~TP SCREW 3/32-54 Lak,g t32y0 3/32m54 Lm 4,5 F
43 115-45357 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, YAR=N*Oyr AP 9% 1
44 P§~0200102-xK4 SPRING PIN 2,0X70 AJvUsorEty  2,0X10 (&}
45 82531 =704=000 WASHER HIVOFT GAULP- 1}
44 $3-91x54$210-TP SCREW 15/4%=29 L=11.8 sN2E Lt I1g/56=28 L=11.8 1
L34 I$=8110422-TP SCREW 1174440 Laé FAIDG 11/ 44eb0 L4 1
48 11g=k5704 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP, LEFT A=N*¥utry £3vY 1
49 $324090430-5P SCREW 9/gb=40 ing £32u0 9/46~40 La 4 1
50 82508=704-000 OIL SEAL A=N*2*2 21Rd=k 1
51 82509=704=000 SUSHING, REAR LA BT T F 1) 1
52 B2507»304=000=8 | BUSHENG, FRONT A=N*LtD RTAZK 1
53 $5-5121020-8P SCREW 3/14=28 L= 9,5 £y 3/14-28 L= 9,5 1
54 B2404=704=000 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT LAp-Nt YD 1

— 14 e




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-1516G-FF6) =M/ —/B{%(MO- 1516G-FF6R)

Ref.[Note Part No. . E. C. . Amt.
No.| it a Py Descriptian TEER & £ %e%
1 B2103-816=0A0 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLEDE ARNM ASHM, ZH*2=nu ErpIvoF 9% 1
2 B21p3~316=n0on=A [ CHAIN LUOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A b A R I e o b A {1}
3 $§-711p720~7P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 7,0 PEEFRDY 11/04=40 L= 7 13
4 82120-8146-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN TUN 2Ny WIAMICC (1)
5 B21g5~816=000 CHAIN LOQPER SLIDE BLOCK ZU*2=0y Kh2AM R (3
& 82102=816=~000=A | CHAIN LUOPER ROD (22HMM} A R TV 1
7 50--0720801TH RINGE SCREW EAVE 1
a|o006]BZ119-815~-000 BEARING B Z*I=ny UYE* A*PULI* R 1
g B2108=-814<0AN BRACKET ASH, ~Y*2=ny B23%? v ¥ D2 1
i0 5§=4121520-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=t1,5 B b3y 3/16-28 1=11,5 (1)
14 B2111=8146=000 BUSHING, REAR IV 2-nybr 2 DDA 1
12 B2109-814-000 CHAIN LUOPER SHAFT SOYI=RLY k]
13 115~39853 CHAIN LODPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASH, SYPA=Ny A=pr=0Fe 9% 1
T4 S§=4121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 [ 70 3/16=-28 L=11,5 (23
15 58=-4089610~5p SCREW 1/8=44 L= 6.4 FAr e 1/d=64 L= 6,4 1
14 006| B2106=816=CA0 PEN ASM,, LONG IU*2=Ny Feprepry A4 92 1
17 €Q=2020000-00 OIL WICK v (0.1)
18 B2113-816-000 CHAIN LUOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK 2T I=NL 3-FF-ULT i)
19 | ©06[B2114«814=-CAD PIN ASM., SHORT I¥VI4Ny F=pr-bty U3e 0E 1
20 CG~2320000~00 arL WIEK P (0.1)
21 82115-8%16=-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YFY=p* AR 1
22 55-4t10710=-T0 SCREW 11/44-40 L= 4,5 |- ¥ 304 1t/o4-4y L= 6.5 3
23 S§=4080610=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 6.4 Tty 1/74=46 L= 6.4 1
24 82110-~8%4=300~B | BUSHitiG, FRONT AT FHLE S 317 7
25 B2525-352-n00 0IL SEAL RING IR AA A £ PR 1
26 11539202 CHALN LUQPER =t Lo Y A R L 1
27 S§-8110422«TP SCREW 11/7464-40 L=4 RAAD* 11/ 64=40 L=4 1
28 $15-39152 CHAIN LUOPER SUAPOURT ARM ASM, IV =Ry BeR*OFr 23 1
29 PS~0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X4 AFCULTYEr L 2Xe (1)
30 g2531=-7HL =000 WASHER SUVHFYUATT - (48]
39 5§-9151210=TP SCREW 15/44=28 1=11,8 GNFT Rd 15/ 44=28 Lx11.8 £1)
Mote (i£32) ©086...... Selactive part MR &

— 16 —




T i

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1}

MR )

90 1

25
26
30
Ref.{Note Part No. o E C o Amt.
No.i:é & 3 Description BEER LE] & ;eg
1 115=-22202 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 9L LAPICL - 1
2 $D=0640471=5P HIHGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4,7 2* 3y pm 5,35 Hw 4,7 2
3 115=22307 PRESSER FOOT LIFTIHG LEVER ARM ITL PPt =0Fe 1
4 115=22505 WASHER 277 TIPYT At =g3 1
5 $8=7090510~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 INCIILY 9/64-40 Lm 4,6 1
4 11522604 SPRING YT LEPYTAYR 1
7 11522109 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR I EEPaeAY 1
-] 115=22950 PRESSER BAR ASH, THIE* - 55 1
9|0t i81515=804~008 PRESSER SPRING 271 N2 8 1
10 {004 [B1575-804»000~A [PRESSER SPRING NI pr2 1
11 B1516~804=000-A |[PRESSER SPRING REGILATOR ML F3-rURLe 1
12 115=21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAPT ATIL2 1
13 81534«804=000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 9T Lot Ut s 1
14 $5-8110510-5p SCREW 11/64=40 Las FARUY 11/44=40 LS 1
15 115=21101 BUSHING ATIN*T 49% 1
14 55«6121020=5P SCREW 3/14~28 L= 9,5 [ E M 3/16-28 L= 9,5 1
17 B1527=804=000 LIFTING HOODX 19Lrye Y0 1
18}« PD=0201000-08 SPLIT PIN D,11/80{P0=0201000=00D -
* _{PPra201p00~00 $PLIT PIN 2X10 A,11/89(79E*y 1,8X14p 1
19 §5=41212,0-5P SCREW §/74-28 (=12 L3307 T/Mg-28 =12 ]
20 H§=4120x10-5pP RUT  3/14=28 &N2TUr  3/14=28 1
21 81503=704=000~A {PRESSER FOOT LIFTING ARM TIIPY HF 1
22 B1334=Bg4*000 PIN TIILST ABARAICES 1
23 81535+804-040 PRESSER POOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASH, TILH 2 AIApAYS 22 1
24 $3-9134240-TP SCREV 15/64=28 L=qq,8 NIA* M 15/646-28 L=11,8 (1)
25 Bi528=804«000 HIKGE SCREW ATIPECUNT - VAN 1
26 B1523=B04=0A0 LIFTING LEVER ASM, PIIPYC LNt - 23 1
27 B1524=804-000 SPRINKG ATIPFUNG - Ji*2 1
28 B9529=8p4~000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTIHG LEYER STOPPER ATLPIPUN - AP~ 1
29 $5=7111410=5p SCREW 11/764%40 L=ty HEDILY 11/64=40 Lmly 1
30 NS=4110%10=5p NUT 11/64-40 ANTTYE 11/ 4440 1

Note (;El2) ¢04......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6
[o3% I IO For MO-1516G-FF6, MO-1504G-0MB

MO-1514G-8D6 X B 888
MO-1518G-FF6.M0-1804G-0M68

18 —




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONERNTS {2}

gﬂ%ﬁ% :

w

FIME(2)

— 17 -



Ref [Note Part No. Descripti E C. a ﬁmt
No| 52 & 8 escription T 5 A & & ton
1 (003 ({115=212%9 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASH, 2% 5A13= L 72 1
2003 |115=21247 PRESSER FOOT ASM, F* R4 291 Ox 1)
3 11521200 PRESSER FOOT ARH 10108 )
4 [003(115=22000 SPRING 29I0% N2 (1)
51003 [wP=03%0516~35D WASHER 3,5X6X0,5 E3%*n*2 3,5%6X0,5 (1)
& {003 [38=7080520-5P SCREW 1/8xb44 Luw4,9 YREIIVE 1/ %eki LWL, 0 (1
7[0031115=21754 HIHGE ARH ASH, Cubra¥s 22 (1)
8 003 [35=40%0850=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 Lxb £92us F/bh=4) L= & (1)
9i003[115=22703 HINGE SCREW SESRARTT Bour Iy (33
10 {003 [11gu21507 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 1ITELY (1
111003 i11¢=21408 REAR PRESSER FooT SUQAYI 1)
12003 1115~27408 FRONT PRESSER FOOY WIHGE JItfr tult K
131003 (11521804 CLOTH PRESSER R/291 (1)
14 [S03[88-7080510-5P SCREW 1/8wdd4 Le 4,5 0.09/80|55«7080510=-TP -

03 |55=7080510=TP SCREW 1/8=44 L®4,5 A,09/80 INbDAD® 1/8-44 Lmy,5 (1
15 [oly[115-21309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT ITLNI 1
14 115=21943 THREAD TRIMMER LR (1)
17 $5+5060419-5P JCREV 3/32°56 L[=3,5 IRFLS 3732758 1w TS 27
18 (0121191275 TRIPLE HINGED TRACYOR FOOT ASM, RuRc3= 4y 2= . 1
19 {004 [116=51353 PRESSER FOOT ASM, M1 2% 3
20 |004 | 11651341 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 41 2% (1)
21 11521200 PRESSER FOOT ARM ANINF* 1)
22 |on198%=7p808209~5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4,9 ILEDIVE 1/8=44 L®4,9 (1)
23 [001]up=0350514-5D WASHER 3,5X46X0,5 E37°A*2 3,5%6%X0,5 [
24 [C0T [114mg1302 STOPRER : FIIARIN® = (1)
25 |00t [59=6060340~5? SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 LI 3/32+56 Ls 2,5 (1)
26 08; B1511=814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT nInrt A 1)
27 1001 [116=51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE £9TLoL (1
28 iopt 1S8-40%0650=5P SCREW 9/84=4pn Lm6 CI3Le /o440 L2 & {4}
29 (O04 [116=51401 STITCH TONGUE TR A o 1
30 [C04[$5=7030520=5P SCREW 4/8~-44 L1%4,9 TREIIVY 1/ 8=44 LE4,0 (y)
31 (001 [81508=304=000 SPRING b L S SR UL FILET (&3]
32 (oo [$S=dod0s10-TP SCREW 3/32=56 L= 3,5 E92y 3/32-56 L= 3,5 o)
33 08‘ BYISt0=814=000 CURL GUARD nekir A 1)
R4 {004 [B4807B14=00M PRESSER FOOT M 111 M {4}
35 115=21%43 THREAD TRIMHER FiX I T3
36 $3=5560410"5P SCREW 3/32=54 La23,5 Thaue 3/32-56 L= 3,5 -2
37 [C13 {t16~51379 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 111 2% 1
38 (505 (116=87568 PRESSER FOOT ASHM, 291 2% 1
39 |005 {116+8p5% PRESSER FOOT ASH, 171 93 1)
[y $15=212n0 PRESSER FOOT ARM T910% {1}
41 [001 1S8=7980529~5P SCREW 1/8=44 L®4,9 TRCIIG? 178-4b Lx4,0 {13
42 ]C01 {WP-0380514~5D WASHER %,.5X6X%0,5 E3¥*n*2 3,5%6X0,5 i
43 {001 [114=x1502 STOPPER FTIARING » (&3]
hh {ont [55=8pba34qgmSP SCREW 3/32«56 L= 2,5 £330 3/32=56 La 2,5 (1}
45 (005 [1146-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT NInIMr 4 (1)
&6 [on1 (1146251304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 17Ty (€}]
47 1[33=69F¢d59=5P SCREW 9/b4&=4g L=6 [ F L Vib4=4py Lu & (1)
48 [o0s [115~80400 STITCH TONGUE TRANS YRS ¢ (¢ )]
49 [004 [$§=7080520-5P SCREW 4/8=44 Lmg,9 TREIIDT 4/Buiy Lwg," 1)
50 |001 [B1508=R0,=000 SPRING MY R R {1)
51 {005 {116=84501 PRESSER rnoT I (1)
52 145=24953 THREAD TYRIMMER 1r30n* (1)
3y 538-5p6p4t9-5P SCREW 3/32=56 L=3,5 Than 5/32-36 L= 3.3 2
L TR Y 116-80576 PRESSER FOOT ASH, M o= 1
Note (i3} ~01...... For MO-1514G-BD6. MO-1504G-0MB MO-1514G-8B06. MG-1504G-OM6H
<03......Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF8 MO-1516G-FFoN 5.5
©04......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-8D86 MO-1514G-BD6 A R &
<05, Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0OM6 MO-1504G-0MB % [} 38 &
G112 Special order part for MO-1516G-FF8 MO-1516G-FFesF Iz X RS
{with finger guard} (34— v it)
< 13---.-Special order part for MO-1514G-BDS MO-1514G-BOBHS Bz LM a2
(with finger guard} (14— F14)
& 14.----Special order part for MO-1504G-0M6 MO-1504-0MB4S 5153 3 88 54
{with finger guard) ($54 —~ F{H)

—18 —




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS HIPF A%
62

26 35 44 53
| } ! | |

QY
- ™~ ] : : ’ -
@ &2 371 a6 & —ss5

\\\v/ 26 MO-i586

-7 28 MO-I5146 Y- MO-1504G

- 19 —




Note (i£82) ¢03--.... Exelusive part for MO-1516G-FF8
o04...... Exclusive part for MO-1514G-8D8
<08...... Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0M8

MO-1516G-FFEM A
MO-1514G-BOGW A R &
MO-1504G-OMBX R BB A

Ref.[Note Part No. ‘ E C Amt.
No.| & i & g Description TWER 2 & Rﬂeq.
1] 003i82204-816-000 HOOK PEET TAET] 1
2 |e03]115-42008 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIOE SRTRNL ARPYTT 1
3]903]55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/44=40 L=6 toays 9/oh=4y Lx & 2
4 i0p3/R2201-816~008 THREAD CAM RIS TA 1
5 | COS[SS-B11941Q=TP SCREW 11/64=39 L= 3,9 FIE™ 117864 -6g L=3.5 b
6| 003B2202=814-000 SHAFT SALPNLTUT T 1
7{003{B24g2-716=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIOE TUBE GUIDE SALRP =Ny PuTA 1
8 |©®03]85~5150510~5p SCREW 15/64-~28 L=5 F3ARYY 15/64=28 =5 1
9]1003]115-50902 NEELLE THREAS GUIDE nYyfrrute i
10 [©03]55-6090630-5p SCREW 9/64=40 Lag L3t 9tob=40 L= & 1
111003 175-50605 CHAIN NEEDLE THREAD GUTGE SHYI=h9 NUTFFSFT T
122 03[58~60904630-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=¢ [ F L Fiob~40 Le & 3
13[¢03{83113-352-000 MOUNTING RRACKET DR=i1® b brenzn RUERe £ 1
14 |0 03|55~7120640-5P SCREN 3/16-28 L= 6,0 IES5YY 3/16=28 L= 6 1
151003|{82401~816~000 LODPER THREAD GUIDE TURE SALL b any 1
16[©031115=42107 THREAD GUIDE (PP 5
17 {0 03/55~6090630-5p SCREW G/64-40 L=6 5357 F7o&=T0 L= 6 1
180 03[115~50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, MR A8 X 21T LI i
19 |[¢03[B2314-019=000 TENSION POST HUT LFF-DES - PR (1
20 [0 03|{B3120=-125~000 TENSION DISC STOPPER TrFI=013 neFured o
21 [0 03|B2017=372~000 TENSION SPRING NO,® AVt frFI-nnv 2 (1)
F¥ $3126~012-000 TENSION DISC 1h$3-515 (2
231003{B3120=352=000 THREAD TENSICON SPRING FELT TFFI-I T JInF &)
24 j0 03}115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST 7~ SETIXERLE LI 1)
25100631115=-503 THREAD GUIDE FIA=295 1Pyt (1)
26 ] 9 TENSION CONYROLLER ASM,, ORANGE ThFL=SH* 3 FefReof 732 1
27 83106=704=00E THREAD TENSION XNOB, ORANGE fRFI=DYIT AR o (1)
28 83112=704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 7rYny (1)
29 11550700/ TENSION SPRING, ORANGE I ET T TR E I & D]
30 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBRE F3-015 41 €1
31 £3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT fEFA=IN* 2T DI (1)
32 83126-012-0060 TENSION DISC LEE EPUL S (2}
33 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSTOH SPRING FELT {2F3=UN* 2T JTNE 1)
34 83195-804 =000 TENSION POST {rFI-DR* - (1)
35 115~50258 TENSION CONTROLLER A3M,, GREEHN TF¥3=9N\%2 Zr%y 7% 1
36 B3106=704=00F THREAD TEMSION ¥NOB, GREEN TRFI=YIZT Ipry (1}
37 B3112-704-000 TENSI1ON SPRING BUSHING n*x Lz o
38 115=-50209 TENSION SPRING., GREEN fhFA=L0* 3 Sy 1
39 B83107=704=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE ¥3-575 41 H
40 B83120-704-000 THREAD TENSIOMW SPRING FELT {FFI-SN" 2T TI0E (1
&1 B3126-012-000 TENSEON DISC THF3=o75 &3]
42 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT L BEETARY LTI N 1
43 B3105=-804~000 TENSIGN PRST fhFd=A - €13
b4 B3102-704-080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., YELLOW frFA-Un*2 % 2% 1
45 B3106=704=-00C THREAD TENSION XNOB, YELLOW f2¥I-Y7I % I8
'Y B3112-704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N*x 29953 1)
&7 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW TF¥3-5 g &)
43 B3107-704-000 TENSION BISC PRESSER TUBE Fa~u%3 171 H
49 83120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT L ESHTILE L L) $ 4 o
50 83124-012-000 TENSION DISC fF34=513 (2)
51 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT EEE ELUTILES LS (1) tH
52 B3105-806~0¢0 TENSIDN POST TFFI-UR* - ()
53 B3J0T-704-08T TENSION CONTROLLER ASE,, RED TFFI=""% Fh 7% k|
54 B3106=-704-00A THREAD TENSION XNOB, RED {F$3=3%2% PR ()
55 B3t112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSRHING N2 Pevuz (f)
56 $3101=-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED LS EEILE (1)
57 83107-704~000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUHE FI=-293 A91 33
58 B3120-704=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELY M ELPINE VA T3 (1)
59 83128-012-000 TENSTON DISC TF¥F3=377 (¥3)
&0 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LEE ELTTILEL D S SN e}
61 83105~804~000 TENSION POST TrFamihr = ti)
62 004{B3121-704-08B0 THREAB THNSION SPRENG ASM, f+%3=5 nNea 23 1
63 B3106~704-00D THREAD TENSION xNOSB {r¥F3=H Y3232 (1)
64 83112-704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING gy Jeuug (1)
.65 83121-804-000 TENSTON SPRTHG TE¥I=0 %3 [&D)
46 83107-704-000 TEMSION DISC PRESSER TUBE ¥3-u95 91 D
87 83120=-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1RFI=IN* 2T TIfb tH
68 83126~012~000 TENS1ON DISE 1H$3-543 €2y
49 83120~352~000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT frEF=2N* 27 21Nt tid
70 63105~804=000 TENSION POSY TRFA=R® = (1)
71 115=-5100% TENSTON BISC THAREAD GUTSE ZOYISHT TFFI-OT SFrSTT I
72 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE T = — {53595 TEF T N
73] 005} 55-7110710-51L SCREW 11/64=-40 Lx7,0 FRETRAUY 11/04=40 Le 7 1

- 20 —




A T X ZME

12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

- 21 —



Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
Nolttle| & # Description xR A s & oy
11006|81403-352=£0¢ CRAHK PIN 23y7t%u € t
2 115-.65058 UPPER KHIFE DRIVIHG ARM ASH, 90AR23TNTE 23 1
3 55~9641230=-Cp SCREW t/4=40 =12 ShITYRE 1/4~40 L=12 (1
& 115465306 BUHSHING, PEAR L7 ¢ I LE N 1 1
5 C5=111101E=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,11 u=10 AFARSY n=11,11 w=12 22 1
[ $5-8660330.5p SCREW 1/4=b0 L= 3,0 AU 17440 L=3 ¥3]
7 115-45108 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFY AROFrLD 1
8 115=45809 01t SFAL ATARLT D A= 1
9 115-65207 BIISHING, FRONT AR TN 1
10 $$-8120740~-5P SCREW 3/14=28 im? FARUY BF14=28 L=T t
11 A1t5=45801 UPPER KMIFE GI'IDE SHAFT PLTF LRSI 1
121 003] 11565405 UPPER KNIFE SIHPPORT ATERYNT 1
131001|116=-52005 UPPER KMIFE SUPPORT NIERTTL 1
14 10u3l55-4060310-5pP SCREW 3/32=56 {w 2.% PRl His 3/32=06 L= 2,5 1
151003} ss~7092110~7P SCREW 9/44+40 L=21 LEFIut 9/ 44=A0 L=} 1
16| 003 NS~5090310~5p HIT 9/ g4=40 GNITYE 9 Gh=4n 1
17 1011111565900 UPPER KNIFE OIAA 1
18 [ C04}B4111-B04~00E UPPER KNIFE F3+3= TINTIOVAN 1
19 115=65702 WASHER BTARINL TN R 1
20 55=4D040310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,5 TAT 2y 1/32-56 L= 2,5 1
21 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE BOARXTT 1
221 0111115=-65603 UPPER KHIFE CNVER BOARANS - 1
2310 03155-9112420-TP SCREW 11/7b64=40 L=24 ERIFRE 1116440 L=T4 1
24 |o 04 {B410B=Bob=00Q~A | UPPER KHIFE GUIDE PUTYVARE L 1
2510 01[55-9111410~-5p SCREW 11/44~40 L=1g SNZEYHE 11/64-40 Lals 1
26 1O 03| R4T12G0F=JAD THROAT PLATE ASH, ni43 23 1
27 115-p4909 THRCGAY PLATE PLUG ny{ 29 (¥3)
28 [0 04l RL3Q5~GODEAD THROAT PLATE ASM. UZE- B 1
29 115-p4959 THROAT PLATE PLUG ny{2 22 (23
301 005t RA3OO~GOH~JAD THPOAT PLATE ASM, nyf2 73 1
31 115-04909 THROAT PLATE PLUG nugz 27 2y
32 $§~2110929~TF SCREW 11/64~60 L= 8,5 ThYS5EY 11/64=60 L2 8,5 2
i3 11503404 VIBRATION-PRONE PLUG B R/3%4 R*=yups N 1
34 115=56700 THROAT PLATE RASE B NYL23* 1 B 1
35 $5+4110410-TP SCREW 11/464~40 L=4 £33 11/64=40 L= 6,0 Fd
34 113=-56056 LOWER KNIFE S!UPPORT BRACKFT ASM, PAARPYITAL 22 1
37 B4114=704~000 LOYER KNIFE SPRING STOPPE# PEFFENLFI S| 1)
38 55+4090630~-8p SCREW O/gh=40 (=4 22 Fle ‘9/64-40 L= & (2}
39 NS~4110310-5P HUT 117 64=40 SNITYE 11786=40 EF)
40 $§=6111110-5p SCREW 11/64=4D L=11,0 (ST DL 11/764=40 L=tl 1)
&1 B4126=352~000 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SPRING BUSHING YA FR=rIYenen (1)
42 81205=-372-000 SPRING ESTATALE] (1)
43 115=66007 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT SHRRPU NI (1)
&b 115=66601 THRQAT PLATE BASE A NYLIZ* S A (& D)
45 $5-4110610~TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 L3ane 11/64=40 L= 6.0 (2)
4610031 115=-66205 LOWER XHIFE SLIDE STUD DREAATIIIED (1)
47 115~64502 LOWER XHIFE ET ) 1
43 115-66403 LOWER XHIFE PRESSER PLATE YRRAANT (1)
49 §5-9111010-8$p SCREW 11/64~40 29,5 GhoFE L 11/64-4) La2o,5 1)
50 115=65106 8OTIOM GUIDE DRAXPYITEL Pouts {1}
51 5§5-7091110=-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=10,5 ILLIFEDT 9/64=HD L=10,5 2)
52 11501806 HODK RISt 2 (11
53 $5=6090420=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 Lz 4,0 t33o¢ /64=~00 L= 4 (2}
54 S§~7112810-SP SCREW 11/44=40 L=28 FubIanr 11/64~40 1Lal8 (1)
55 WP=04808B56=5P WASHER 4,3X8,4X0.8 E37*n*2 4, RXD.4X0,0 {1}
36 B4122,804..000 ROLLEP RIS ZBUNS . 10 1)
57 84123-804-000 ROLLER STUD RI5*T ZRUAT= 30L* 0 1)
58 11566304 STOPPER RGEPseD Jnupe g (1
59 B4115=704=000 $PRING AFTER Y% PR3 (1}
89 $§5-7151120-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=t1 LIV 15/54=28 (=11 (1)
411001 144~52104 LOVER KMIFE SLIBE STUD Y943 RFLpEe2 : 1
42 $5=4151440=-5P SCREW 15/46=28 L=14 L33 1576628 Laté i
&3 11547005 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER A NI A 1
&4 $5=6111040~5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L= 9,5 3300 11/64=43 L= 9,5 F
45| 003] 115-47203 NEEDLE GUARD R AYSr 8 1
66| o 01] 116=-52203 HEEDLE GUARD & AUDY 6 1
&7 §56090630-TP SCREW 9/64=4p L= 9,5 L F A S/ bh=b0 L 9.5 1
1.} 11542104 HEEDLE GUARD HOLBER B Bankntr B 1
49 1915=673p2 HEEDLE GUARD € nysr ¢ 1
70 £5-6090630~TP SCREW 9/64=4Q L= 9,5 ESane 9/6k=40 L2 9,5 1
74 11547401 REEDLE GUARD 1 nusy b 1
72 §5-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64=4g L= 5,9 1 4-F HL 9/64=40 Lu 5 2

Note (iR} ©01...... For MO-1514G-BDS, MO-1504G-0M8
©03......Exclusive part for MO-1518G-FF6
©04......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD8
©05......Exclusive part for MC-1504G-0M8
o 11......For MD-1518G-FF6, MO-1504G-0M8

MO-1514G-BDE. MO- 1504G-OM6H

MO-1316G-FFOXRB S
MO-1514G-BDONMB RS
MO 1504G-OMBW A KB 5,

MO-1516G-FFB8.MO- 1504G-0M6R

- 22 .




iRihEMER

13,

LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 23 —




Ref {Nute Part Ne. . E. C o ﬁmt.
I ) 2 Description THEA 13 & ;ﬁ
1 BT~0500300~€0 OIL TUBE oLy $1=7% p=3XS 0,3
2 B3519=704=-000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER NeFvuoee Y 1
3 55=4080610=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=g,4 PR L 178=44 L= 6.4 1
4 §5=46120740=5P SCREW 3/16=28 Lu?7 ESaps 3/16=28 (= 7 1
5 B3s570-704-000 OIL EXHAUSTY PIPE NEF LY 1
& H5=4080210=5P NUT 1/B=44 6R22%r  1/B=bs 1
7 RO=2201801=00 RUBBER RING DYy 1
8 115=61107 OIL SIGHT WINDOW bl FALR F i 1
9 $5=7120910=5p SCREW 3/16=28 i=9 THESRYY 3/16=28 L= 9§ 1
10 115~61087 WORM ASM, Otef 22 1
11 $5«81507T10-5F SCREW T5/84~28 Lx7 FAALY 15784=28 La7 1)
12 55=6120740usSP SCREW 3/16=28 Lau7 [A-F L0 3/16=28 = 7 1
13 115=146606 FELY PRESSER Ral2=210F FANTOe 1
14 115=16408 OIL RETURN FELT AU« INE 1
15 B3227«125=000 FELY CUSHION Pl 2ULAL ]
16 115=156309 BUSHING Noti=2T F*952
17 SQ=1090401-M2 CONKECTING SCREW | #2=2%LabUabe 1
18 BT=0500300~E0 01t TUBE PLRD FAA7* (m3XS 0,
19 54=1110401=H2 CONMNECTING SCREW Flut L r VAl 1
20 BT»0500300«E0 01, TUBE DAy $1-7* Om3xS 0,3
21 115-61206 QIL PELTY POR=NT N Lr $2m22IRH 1
22 Ce=2080000=-00 OIf WICK b ] o1
23 115«60158 GIL PUMP ASM, K09y 22 1
24 5Q=1110401~K2 CONNECTING SCREW A03/80| FI=2 LAy {2}
25 115~40453 OIL TUBE ASM, fief P12/ LU 73 H
26 B3543~804~0AD WORM GEAR ASM, LPEETACLE -2 ) 1)
2 55-8110410~7P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3,5 FARLY 11/64-kQ Lx3,5 (2}
28 115«460109 0fl PUMP A L ELPENPLER N (&3
29 Se-1110403-H2 CONNECTING SCREW M, 03780 $2=D0 Y20 (1)
30 115=40257 OI1 PUMP ASHM, B $1=3X*YI*L B N o
3t 115=40505 GIL PUMP COVER A2 3403 {1
32 115=-40703 FILTER SCREEN A E L irll S 1)
33 115460901 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER ROV PIATT {1
34 $3-71t1810=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=18 ILESAY* 11744640 1 wlR 16)
35 55=9452130=Cp SCREW 15/64-28 1=20,5 GNPE*LE 15/64=28 Lw29,5 3

— 24 —




14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

s b7 — 7 AR

:

ddgdbad
18 7 16
Ref.iNote Part No. o E. C. . EAZmL
No.| &2 = & Description TEER £ 4 iﬂ
1 $14=-71007 TABLE Fa2*h (320%3=) 1
2 BR208~804=000~A | CI'ITE INLET R/22* ul=-b 2% 1
b 5K~2352500-5C WooD SCREW b=l ,5 L=7%5 JUTIEF2L* 03,5 L=29 2
4 115714601 BOLT A DALIR L A 4
5 Wp-1102014-5C WASHER 11,0X21,0%x2,0 E3%*h*2z $1,0x21,9X2? 4
& N5«4260630=5N NIIT 3/8-1R8 GnN2TYE 3/7=1R &
7 11571304 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE =00t 1
8 115-71403 RUHBBER CUSHION FOULIYL [
k4 115-71502 RURBRKBER CUSHION BASE pAR T M L B &
10 H5=42404630=-5P HUT 3/5=1% AN2TYr  3/N=15 4
11 BE206=B04=D00~-A | UASTE CHUTE, HPPER RIPA* U2~b L 1
12 §5-5110710=-59 SCREW 11/64~40 L=T7 FIRRY* 11/64=40 L= 2
13 B8207=804~000~A | WASTE CHUTE, LOMEPR RITR* 2=k 43 1
14 §5-30904610-5P SCREW ?/64=40 L=§ It Lb64=h0 L= &
15 NE~4090310-5P HUT 9/ 54=40 HRZTYE F/64=4D &4
16 08203~555-800 DPAUER E*3*3 1
17 B8204=-012=000 DPAUED SUPPORT c¥3*y 7L 2
18 L}
19 !
20 2

SK=1211000=5¢C
B3205-012=000
§K~3482500-5C

unop SCREY D= 2,1 L=10
DRAUES SUPPORT

wooD SCREU  D=4,8 L=25

1587239+ D=2,1 L=10
C¥I*L APUNT -

FRE2IZ* 0=4.R L=23

~ 25 —




15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

2R F - Tk

Ref.jNote Part No. L E C - ﬁﬁg&
No.litde & & Description PEER &b £ A
1 115=74155 TABLE ASH, FrJ*h (BeuFn) DT 1
2 T15-71700 BOLT § AEIZHT bk It 2
3 115=71R09 BOLT ¢ neLREt Lk € 2
4 Wp=1102016=-5¢ WASHER 11,0%21,0x2,0 LAt x 11,3%21,0x%? 12
5 HS=4240430-5M1 HUT 3/8-18 6n27TYF  3/3-13 12
& 115=71403 RUBRBER CUSHION P E LA 4
7 115=-71502 RUBBER CUSHIONM BASE E* =Dt e 4
3 115-71353 FPAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, Tu=ubh {3 (PP ufy) 22 1
9 115=-71304 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE I LR (9
10 88212-816-000 FRAHE SUPPORT COUPLING pIVCYAT S5 ML Y 4 {1}
11 $M=9083453~5N $CREW Max1,25 L=3s 6 Kb MR L2346 (&)
12 NM=6080400-5H NUT BUST*= LAt s T (&)
13 WP«0350002-5¢C WASHER 8,5%X18X1,4 E3M*n*2  R,5X15.0X%1 [€9)
14 B8204~804=000~A | WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIFAY y1-b AL 1
15 $5-5110710=5p SCREW  11/44k=40 L=7 F3X22*  11/64=40 L= 2
14 B8207-804~000=A | WASTE CHUYE, LOWER R/ZA* 21=p 33 1
17 55-3090510~5P SCREW 9/44+40 L=4 RIS 9r64=40 L= 4
18 N§=4090310-Sp NUT  9444=40 SNTTYL  915h=4D 4
19 08203-555-B00 DRAMER CES* S 1
20 B8204«012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT CEITY I 2
21 5K=1211000=5C W0OD SCREW b=z 2,1 Ls10 Y5E220* D=7,1 L=10 6
22 88205-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT ERIey APYNS - 1
23 §X-3482500-5¢C WoOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 IREZRY D=4 % La25 2

— 26 —




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

H i BAAGR (AR REXE &)

— 27 —




Ref.[Note Part No. o E C.
i =) A 2 v
iq.,‘,._-—l.,&“ & g Description _"__E:?q-'_ﬂ 3 o & £ };eﬁ
1 11524253 THREAD STAHND ASHM, £+ =% 2% 3
21 o185 115-7435%2 THREAD STAND ASH, fEIFY=F 22 1
31 o016 83301=716~LAC THREAD STAND ASH, {FIFY~F Ip7%3= 23 1
41017 83307=704=LA0 THREAD GUIDE ASM, A CHIFAPPLIL A P2 N
51017 83319~704=L00 THREAD GUIDE {h2F &)
] B3518~704=L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRIFLLPLTL DAt (4)
z SHAAQAIZ00eSE  F SCOFY MA Lg12 LAgass ML (1312 {43
8 83311.704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP EE T 52 LI L LI )
4 B83307=704~LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, A fFATLIPUT4 22 1)
16 83319-704=L00 THREAD GUIDE THZ% 3]
1" 83313~-704~L00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER TFFA = I 1)
12 BI305=704=000~A | $POOL REST ROD JOINT TEEPRS =4 5 ()
13 SH-4051405=5¢ SLREW M5 1=14 1A% I35t M5X0.8 (314 (23
14 HM=6050001~SE MUT HM5X0,8 OYR2EUr M5X0.8 192 2y
i B3309-704=0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, TE3F fhPITL 9% PZ (1
16 B3311w804~000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE TF3F (+PUTL U2 (1)
17 §8-71108540~5P SCREN 11/84=40 L=g TRETIV® 11/84=00 L7 5 (12
18 B3309=704=000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {L3F 4PPUTL O 1)
2 BAANLr70Lw(00-i IHRFEAD AUIDF ABRM HOLAFR APt LFS KL% e {1}
26 SM=4053000=SE SCREW Mgx0,8 Lw30 E9325* Msx0.8 30 ()
21 HH=4050001~5E HUT MsX0.8 QUn21v+ MeX0.8 121 (1}
22 81301~704-000=~A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TEIFFY - LB tH
23 83312=012-000 SPOOL YIBRATION STOPPER TE7% 7Lr* 4 L As)
24 83320=704=~L00 SPOOL PIK TEIEGYTS « (5}
25 A5%11=012=000 sSepol BREST CUSHION Ih7% Gr%e {5)
26 83303-704«L00 SPOQL REST R80T {s5)
27 83302=704=100 SPOOL REST ARM, A fL3F97 A I R &3
28 B3317-704~000 NUT €15 £EIFE = PATYR (2)
29 WP=1702600-50 WASHER 17X30x2.6 E39ent2 1TX30%2.6 0 . ] {2
30 WS=1643202=KR SPRING WASHER 16,4Xx26,6X3,2 Neatensa 16,4426,6%3,2 (1)
33 B3X23=704~100 SPOOtL BEST ARM SUPPORT., A {ERFAT AT 4 {1}
32 SHeL061201-~3E SCREW M6 L®12 TATIILY HE =12 2>
33 HM=-4060001-SE SCREW H6 QUAZTYr M& 1220 .. 1 (22
34 $K=-3382001~5E SCREW D=3, 8 L=20 IREZ2H* D=T 8 1220 (2)
35 B3I302~704=L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A TEIFAFS & (1)
36 1016/ 83307716~ AL THREAD GUIDE ASM, B {FRFLEPUTS 22 1)
31 1014l AXA4 07 0bet A0 YHREAD GUIDE Ap=% (1)
38 1016] 83318704100 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1PRTCPPUTS BANTDS (23
39 { 014 SH=6061200~SE SCREW M6 Lmw12 E33248* Mé Lwi2 .} {2}
40 1 016183307=704mLAL THREAD GUIDE ASHM, A {+IF{FPUTS 22 (.
41 {014} 83319=?04=L00 THREAD GUIDE 1+i¥ DR Y &5 §
42 1 0146i83302-704=L08 SPOOL REST ARM. 8 1L370%+ 8 (1)
43 MAO=T1532000 STAD) & Okt 29nsr 3

o3 1 : TN Special

order part for large spools

[+ I S Not needed for large spools

Note (i) & 15......Spacial order part (Two esach are used for Ref. No.15)

B (Rel. No.1sp2RiBLE 4N 2 4.}
KERFIHE LB
KEOBREITE

— 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3]

Parl Ne Page Rel. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No Page  Ret Part Ne. Page  Rel
% 3 A No 5% 3 " Ne. A% x Ne S H No
=272 1 2 $15-45203 LE 116=514601 12 11
EXCLUSIVE PARTS wmse | 113221000 18 21 | 115750100 20 27 1651700 12 20
115=-00204 4 20 | y915<21700 18 40 115=50159 20 26 116=51R(9 12 14
11500303 4 1 1 115-21259 18 1 115-59209 20 I 116=51908 T4 2
115-00451 4 T oliys-2q287 18 7 | 115-50258 20 35 | 146-52n0% 2z 4
11500501 4 8 1115221275 1R in 115=50%08 26 25 116=52104 2z 81
11500600 & 11 495221209 18 1% 115=5¢308 20 72 | 116=52703 22 66
115-00709 4 Tl 115-21408 18 31 115250605 20 11 | 11480204 2 a7
115=-00208 4 4 [115-24507 18 10 | 115-50704 B 45 | q134-80402 8 55
115=00907 2 23 [115-21406 18 D 115-50%03 20 24 116=-80501 18 51
115=01053 21 [q15-2175¢4 18 7 [ 115-50852 20 13 496-80550 18 39
115-01702 2 6 | 115-21804 18 1 115=50°02 20 ~ 116-80568 18 32
$15=01%01 2 c | 115=21903 8 16 14551009 20 ™ 116=80576 18 S&
$15=01400 2 18 | 415221903 18 35 | t15-s60109 2L 228 | 11680600 18 42
115=01509 2 14 {115-21903 18 57 | 115~60158 26 23 | 416-B0709 18 45
115-01616 2 1% | q45.22000 18 4 | 115-60757 26 39
115-01707 2 11 ] 115-22109 16 7 | 115-60505 24 31 leyelysive PARTS 8" WAISHA B°
115=01R06 22 57 | qys-22208 16 1 115-60653 24 25 | pp3000000-00 3 34
115+01905 4 35 | 49522307 14 3 | 113-60703 24 32 1 py.gsgn3o0-E6 24 1
115-02002 2 27 [115-22406 4 19 | 115-6p0901 26 33§ gyop5Qn300-E0 24 18
11502101 2 2 1 115-22505 16 4 | 115-61057 24 10 | pT-0500300~E0 24 20
115-02200 2 59 | 515.22604 16 6 | 115-61107 2 R g y24=804-000 4 5
115-02309 2 43 1115222703 18 0| 115261206 26 21 1 g1125-R04=000 10 14
11502408 2 57 | 115.22050 16 g | 115-65058 22 2 1 81131-R04~000 L b
115-02507 2 56 | 115-27n46 10 & | 115-65108 22 2 | Bt140-716-000 z 5%
115202606 2 52 |115.27207 10 37 | 115«63207 2z 31150-A04-000 6 34
115-02705 2 45 | 4115-27306 to 35 11565306 22 4 | 81151-704~000 2 30 .
115-02804 240 415227405 10 36 | 115-65405 2z 12 | gy154-704-000 2 31
115-02903 2 42 §415.27504 12 13 115-65504 22 2% | g1154-122-000 4 29
11563000 2 36 | 115227553 12 16 | 115465603 22 22 1 g9179-552-000 2 29
115-03109 2 33 |q45-27603 2 17 115-65702 gz 1t 81205-372-000 22 42
115-03208 2 34 | 495.27702 12 1 | 115-65201 22 1 51210-A04-000 6 35
115=03307 L 30 ly95.27801 12 26 115-65900 2z B1211=806-000 6 20
11503406 & 32 445227059 12 25 | 115-66007 22 43 | p4292-704~000 4 19
115-03505 4 26 |495-27087 12 27 | 11564056 22 38 | g12144704-000 5 1
115-03604 22 33 [ 415.28007 16 38 11566106 22 50 | g1214+716-000 & 3
115=03703 4 61 14195-28155 12 3 115-66205 22 45 | g1215-R04=N00 5 ?
115-03802 4 & 11528254 12 33 115266204 22 5B 1 41215.814-000 6 5
115-03901 & 37 j115.28%04 12 10 115=66403 22 40 | 31219-804-000 & b
115-04602 & 16 |415.28403 12 1o | 115-66502 22 47 ) 544024804=04A0 g8 15
115-04701 4 12 [qys5.28502 12 13 | 115-66601 22 46 | 51403-352-~C00 22 1
115=04909 22 27 115=28650 12 40 11566700 22 34 B1403=704=000=A 8 10
115=04909 22 29 | y15-23700 12 50 | 115-66809 o 22 Bl g4405-704-000 g 18
115=04909 22 31 | 515-28409 12 so | 115-669¢8 th 41 | 31409-804-0A0-8 8 1
115-05104 & 43 1 415-28908 12 50 115-67005 22 63 1 g1411-804=A00 8 23
$15-05203 4 A7 | 4y5.29005 12 81 11567184 22 6% aq422-804~0A0 14 23
11505302 4 46 | 415.29104 12 53 | 115-67203 22 65 | p1503-704-000-A 16 21
115=10104 6 T | 14529203 1 3 11567302 22 8% | a1505-R04~000 5 21
115-10203 6 44 1115-29302 12 35 | 115-67401 22 71 | 9507-814-00n 18 34
115-10302 & A% 4 415.29601 12 39 | 115-67559 & 10 | g1508-352-000 12 52
115-10401 6 40 {q115-29500 12 4z | 115-71007 25 t | B1508-R04=000 is 31
115410500 § 37 | 41529609 tz 37 | 11571155 26 1 | 51508-804-000 18 50
115=-10609 [ 36 t15=29708 12 41 11571304 25 7 BI510=814=000 18 33 ;
115-10708 & % l115-29906 tz2 & | 115-71304 26 7 1g1511-214-000 18 26 ;
11510867 & 43 |115+30102 10 2 115=71353 26 8 | B1515-R04-008 16 2 . :
115-10906 6 3R | 445.3015t 10 1 115-71403 25 A | B1515-804-000-4 18 10 :
11515053 6 13 ] 495-30300 12 42 | 113=71403 26 & | 51544-804=000=A 16 11 i
11213152 B2 |115-39053 15 13 | 113-71502 25 % | p1523-804-0A0 16 24 I
115=15202 8 24 :y95.39182 45 22 115=71502 26 ? | g1525-804-000 16 25 :
115-15301 8 27 1415-39202 15 26 | 115-71601 25 4 | g1524-804-000 18 27 g
115-15459 B 29 | 145-42008 20 2 | 11571700 26 7 131527-804~000 t6 17 i
115+15589 8 3 1 y45a42107 20 te | 1i5-7%R09 26 3 ] 31529-804-000 t6 28 ;
115=-15408 8 50 115=44053 6 30 115=76253 28 M 81534 «R04~000 16 13 i
115=15707 & 53 1 195-44251 14 25 | 115-76352 28 2 | 51535.804-0A0 16 21
115-15855 B 47 1195-44350 14 13 | 116-50207 2 26 | g1536-404-000 16 27
115-15905 8 41 | 415-44400 14 47 | 11650306 2 46 | p1gp4e704=000 10 31
115-16002 8 63 | 445.44558 % 11 116=50405 2 41 | B44054704=000 10 26
115-16101 B 17 1 115-04570 14 11-1| 116-50504 2 37 | g1606=706-000 16 29 !
115-14200 B 62 1 495.44608 14 1n | 116=50900 & 16 L p1409-204-000 10 25
115-146309 24 16 | 14544756 14 17 116=51007 6 18 A1610-R04=000 10 24
145-16408 26 1% |y tseqsnna 34 7 | 116-53106 B 54 g1g11-804-0A0 10 15
115-16507 8 % 415449058 14 40 | 116-51205 8 85 | ntg12-804=C00 BT
1154164604 2613 1495045001 6 32 | 116-51104 18 27 | 41612-R04-000 10 12
115=-16705 8 84 | 4y5.45100 te 3% 114=51304 18 46 | g1413-204=-000 1o 2
11516453 8 26 | 115245209 14 30 | 116=51353 18 19 | g1g14.704-000 10 13
11517707 8 2 1115245157 te 43 11651361 18 20 1§ pig15-704=000 1o 20
115217505 8 T b i1seas407 14 34 116-51379 18 37 1 pis17-204=000 10 4
115-17802 B 7T Ti1s-assos 14 33 | 116-51403 18 27 | gyg18+R04~000  t0 S
115-21002 16 12 | 415045605 1. 38 | 116-s1502 18 24 [ B1419-204=000 10 8
115-21101 186 5 §115-45704 14 A} 116=51502 T8 4% | ay620-804-000 10 9

— 29 —



e

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
# 351
Part No. Paga Rel. Pari No. Page Raf Part No. Page  Ret Part Ne
AR X N Az S A% X N P Pge X
B1624-704=000 T2 7
B1a27-804-0A0=A 12 & | 03713-352-000 20 13 €9-2000000-00 % 33 | RloeSokioo "2z 3
B1631-104+000=A 12 27 Tig3zo00 g0 2o -3040090-00 R4305-600-Fo0 "~ 22 IE
B1640-804-000eA 12 23 B3120=352-000 20 23 | £Q-2020000-00 B 27 | R4612.60F.JAp 22 26
81642-804-000-8 12 45 | 03120-352-000 20 33| (Q-2020000-00 8 48 LB
B164sa700m000-0 13 a3 | Bi120-352-000 26 42 | CQu2020000.00 8 49 | wincE SCREW B
B1646-704-000-4 12 53 B3120~352-000 20 st | £Q-2o2np0o-00 18 24 |"s5D-026027125p 19 38
B -357. £Q-2020000-00 15 17 -
B1847-704-000-8 15 Si | 3120-352-000 20 66 S0-g28akp1-St 2 37
BY650=704-000 15 as | B3120-352-000 20 67 | C8-2020000-00 15 20 | Sh-gd5a7p1-TP 6 12
5165127042000 10 39 | 83120-704-000 20 31 | €e-3p34000-00 8 30 | $0-0450704-7p 6 35
81652-704-000 48 11 | 83120-704.000 20 40 SD=0450701-Tp 6 25
B1654-7046-000 10 4o | D£3120#704-000 20 40 | THRUSTCOLLAR A FARA3J-| §50+04507049-1p 6 27
B166%~R04-000 12 39 83120-704~000 206 58 | C£5-04085TA-S0 2 4| sp-géisproq-re 6 31
B1A&7-204-000 10 s | 83120.704-000 20 &7 C5=0B87a81A-5H 8 33 ) s5D-0500303=5P 4 13
82017-372-000 20 21 | 83121704080 20 62 ] €5-gP5aB1B-SH 19 17 ] $0-0550301-gp 2 2>
82102-16-000-A 15 ¢ | 83121-804-000 20 65 | C€5-103121A-SH 14 2 | SD=pg84gh?i-5P 16 2
82103=816=0A0 15 1 83126=-012=000 20 22 CS+114tp1A=5P 12 4 SD=g720261-SP 12 24
- - - B3126=n12-000 20 32 CS+111401E=-5H 22 s S0=p72p8p9~TH
BZ103-816-000=A 15 2 0729801 15 ?
82105-816-000 16 ¢ | B3t28-012-000 20 41 CS-12g101g-5# B 13 50-0720271-5P 12 2%
B2104-816-CA0 15 14 | B3126-012-000 20 50 SCREW 3o
B2107-816-000 10 1o | B3126-012-000 20 59 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "0” MA®B& D' |- Y
B2108=816-0A0 is 9 83126+012-000 20 88 GEZGT-555-010 25 Y6 | SK~1211000-SC 25 18
82109-816-000 15 42 | 93208-232-000 12 36 | 08203-555-R00 26 19| sk=1211000-5¢ .24 21
82110-816-000-8 15 24 | 23301-704-000-A 28 22 SKk~2352500"5¢C 25 3
B2111-816-000 15 11 833071716=(AL 2B 3. EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M+ MFISB& *M"| SKk~3382g4t-sE 28 34
82113-814-000 15 18 | B3302-704- 08 2B 42 | MAI=12016000 4 15| SK=34825g9-5¢ 25 2¢
B2114-816-EAD 35 qa | B3302.704-100 2B 27 | HAD-11532000 28 43| SK-3482504-sc 26 23
B2115-816-000 15 21 83302+704~L00 28 35 SM~4g51495~5E 28 - 13
82116=816-0A0 6 ze | BI3Q3-704-100 28 26 | peene it engEmoat -2
82119~R14-B00 15 g | B3304-706-000-a 28 1o | TUl Lo oo HL ) SM=6053g00-SE 28 29
82120-316-000 15 4 | 83308.704-000-a 28 12 | [E-2430012-00. B 30| sM-6g61290-3E 28
B2201-8146-008 20 4 33307=704= AL 28 9 nuc-zwnazago : sg SH=4p61209~SE 28 39
82202-816-006 20 & | 83307-704=yAC 28 40 | T te00 83| sh-90838s3-sw 26 11
B2204-216-000 20 1 | 33307-704-iAl 28 4} G ¥T a8 g s e Sa-1g90401"HZ 24 17
B3314-081-000 2 2t | B3307«716=|AC 28 35 1 1| 5G-1110401-HZ & 3z
82314+119-000 zo 19 | B3309-704.0A0 28 15 | gy Fo b S2-1110401-K2 26 19
82401-816-000 20 15 | B53309e704-000 28 13 | "\ sschneqase 28 14 | caoiii0R01-Wzo 24 24
82402-716-000 20 7 | B3311-0%2-000 28 s | L T sl Tos 8 SaTinnaeioz 2e 29
52503-804-0A0 Py B3311=704~000 28 8 N”_ﬁnbnool_SE 28 §1 54=1120451<M2 8 35
82505-704-000 14 6 | B3311-804-000 28 16 | LATOR8000173L 28 33 | SS-1090930-$P 2 2,
82506=706~000 14 54 23312-012-000 28 23 | e 2 oegp s 1§ 55-211p924~TP 22 _ 32
B2507=R04=000=8 14 § | B83313-704.100 28 11 | psIoeofeletis > e | S$5-2110930-3p 2 16
B2507-R04-000-B 14 52 83317704000 28 28 | 4Sego9n31a-8h 2 3 $8-309n610-5P 25 14
£250Ae704=000 _ 14 50 | 83318-704-100 28 &1 o 9083 07C, ; $3i30%0810-50 26 17
B2509-7042000 14 1 | B3318-706-L00 28 38 | o7, 070370727 P je| Ss-eosnsto-se 12 3B
82509-704-000 14 54 | 93319=704=t00 28 5 | L27p07030072 0 12 10| sizéosedig-se 22 14
B2524-7064-000 14 21 | B3319-204-100 28 10 | T 000CT0TC. SE 01 SS-lefedtensP 22 2g
B2524w704-000 14 37 | B3319-704-100 28 37 NS_2690310_SP 74 Ji% SS-hoBad2g-TP & 2
82525352000 45 g | BAI1R-704-L00 28 .41 Ns-eg 0310._5p " ; 55=40B0610-5P 12 15
225357040000 . 14 39 | B3320-704-100 28 24 | ,eTell8i0700 38 10| SS-hoSebig-SP 15 15
82526m8044000 4 23 | B3321-704.L00 28 31 | g gio034,.5p SiTe0Ba0rgsh 13
253362804000 . 33 83510w704=000 a 5 Ns-blgﬂsm-sp 12 7 55=4080610=-5P 24 3
82530-704w000 14 35 | 23511-704-000 g 4 us-s!sgszo~sp " ;g‘ Ry by oke s B
825312704000 16 &5 | 83512-704-003 8 2§ Ns-634 830N 5 g S3-aboners-sy S
82531-704-000 15 1p | B3513a804-0A0 24 26 NS-6§£063°-SH §6 S $5-5¢60410-5P 18 17
82534-704-000 14 2§ | B83519-704-000 24 2 Ns-czansso-sp S So306na10-37 5 33
BIS20m7064=000 24 5 neog 2 10 SS-Soén»'ng-SP 18 53
8B3101-704-080 20 53 | T e NS~666p43 557 8 39 | s5-55%061g-5P 2 40
B3101-504-000 20 56 mr04- B 1T | wns-668p41g=5P 4 4h | S5e511571a%3P . 2%
83102704080 20 44 | 8352827042000 ¢ 14 | ,oTon80010700 & 4e Tatiazte s
83103804000 50 47 | 84108-804-000-A 22 24 882%0 - $5-3110710-SP 26 15
83105-806-000 20 34 | BLLiAel04-08F .22 B | gy e 33-2322210-25 .
B1105=A04= 20 43 | B 704 2z 37 . . . - 0=
D3T05-8042000 a0 &3 | Bé115-704-000 22 * 59 | [D ggg:ggg 80 16 18] SSrbobeldio-se 18 44
B3105-R04-000 20 61 B4122-804=000 22 sé PS:0200062‘KH is 28 $5-6pbpk1g=TP 18 32
83105-804.000 20 7¢ | 34123-804-000 22 57 1 oo, I 1k 4k | sesosonrosy  THE
B3106-704-00A 20 54 | 24126=352-000 2z 4y | JOTRIEANITEL Ao Sa-s000a10-30 s 20
53106-704-00¢ 20 45 | H8204=012:000 25 17 | [T adTy s 24| Sinsbacato-se : i
TI0s- 88204=012-000 26 20 o4ontB2-Ko LI SS-6080:1G~SP 8 66
jji“‘:lnijnal——-J“L-—ﬁ3~ 88205-012-000 25 19 55~6080410=5P 12 28
Silesc7os-00e 20 27| s5205-012-000 26 22 | SWAPRNG o M| ssegspurg-se  1i 18
B3107-704-000 30 3o | 98206-304-000-A 25 11 HE-0200000~Kp Y SSedgPph2pesp 2253
831072704000 20 30 88204=-B04=000=-A 26 14 | - &= §5=60906529~5P 22 72
B3107-7064000 20 &8 | G0207=206-000-4 25 13 | oinern ping ousp| 53-82%0830-8P : 8
o BE207<R04-000~A 24 14 ) $s~60%063g-5P 2 43
33107;§§f:§g%m*v“§g——w§§f B8B208-3G4-000-A 25 2 | RO.p37t8gl.ge 14 32 | 55-6090439-3P 2 54
83112.704-000 20 23 | BE212-r16-000 2¢ 19 | RO.0501501-00 12 48 | $5-609063g~$P 14 22
831122704000 20 37 BB219=125-000 4 30 RO.g781901-00 12 2 55=669nb63g-5P 4 29
83112-704-000 20 44 | BB8227+125-000 24 95 | RO-22g1801.00 24 7 | S$-699né3p-SP 14 38
83112-704-000 30 5e | B3527-704-000__ A . 4-1] RO-49735301.00 6 41 §5-6090630~5P 14 49
.23 ‘ $5-6090630-5P 20 10
088 - _20. . 64 Al $ti8 §5=6090639~5P 2¢ 12

OIL WICK

THROAT PLATE




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

*® 5

Part No Page Rel. Part MNo. Page Ref. Part No. FPage  Ref Part No. Page Ret
S X Ne 8@ A Neo. A X No. a% -1 No
535=609063p=5P 29 17 | $§=712pb4qn5SP 2 25 WP=11020146=5C 26 4
§5=6p90639-5P 22 33 5-712nbb4y-5P g 14 WP=1707600=-50 23 2»
§5-609n639-TP 22 67 | 58-712n714-5° 12 4o WS-D451040~KP R 1)
§5=6090630~-TP 22 70| $5=712p%19~SP t2 3 WS=0822010=XP i 4%
$5-6090650=-5P 18 8| 55-7124%19=5P 12 46 W§~0822010=KP 8 4t
$§-609065p=5P 18 28| 55-7120910~5P 24 n US=1643202-KR 28 3b
$§=809n654-5P 13 T §5=712161-8P 6 ] yz=0541510=XP 4 14
55=609n675~TP 20 3] §5=7151120-59 22 60 WZ=2440310-XH 6 39
S5=4090810=5P & 4] S8=71515545=5P 10 [ :
§5=6491519-5P 2 101 55-808037Q0-TP 2 5
$5=611pk2g~TP 8 34! 53-808N0310~TP 8 56
$5-6110690=TP 2 15} 53-8080490-TP 14 27
554611061 0~TP 22 35} 55-80904490-5P 4 10
§8-4110610-1P 22 45 | $5-8094410=5P 8 51
$3=6110750=TP 10 28 | $5-8p9n54~SP 2 Sn
5541407 0=TP $5 22 | 55-809a879-3P 2z 37
$5-6111040-5P 22 64 | 55=811pé1g=TP 1 18
$5~6111119~5P 22 42 §8~84904490=TP 12 o
$5-612574g=5P 24 55-8440440-TP 20 5
§5-612474y=5P 24 12 | 55~8140440-TP 24 27
$5-6121019-5P 4L 36| 55=844N42p-TP 2 3
$§=6121p2g~SP 10 19 | $5-8440422~TP 8 52
5S5=4121920=5P 14 ! 55‘511{‘422-TP 14 47
$5=6121029«5P 14 53 | ss-8110422~-72 15 ?
S5=6121929~$P 164 16 | $5=8110510=-8P 4 23
§5=412121475P 12 551 $5-811n510-57 16 14
§8+412122p-T7 10 3] 55-8910750=59 10 7
$5~6121220-T# 10 41 | 38=812n74g-SP 6 2
$5-4921220-T9 12 30 | S5=B12q74p-SP 8 12
5S~63521220-TH 15 10 | 55-8120740~5P 8 32
§5=6121220-TP 15 14 | S85=-812n74D-5P 22 10
55=6324240~5P 14 19 | 55-8150710-5P 24 11
§5-6422519+5P 4 2 | §5-8151150-5P 6 45
55=6122516~5P & 22 | 55-846n339-5P 12 5
§8=615144p=SP 14 9 | ss-866n33g-5P 22 &
55-445144g-SP 22 62 | 55-B846p535-TP 14 3
§5-615244=SP 4 25 | S5-86460610-TP A 14
§5=5£452440=5P 4 27 | ss=-%090410-T1P 14 16=1
55=6157gh 5P 4 31| 55-9911010-5P 12 21
SS-ébénQZQ-TP 16 33} $8-%111p10-5P 22 49
§5+6744010=57 & 40 ] §55=9111050=SP 12 12
S5=7gép31,~8P 12 43 | $5-91114619=5P 22 25
$5=7pbnb19=5P 14 29 | $5-9112420-TP 22 23
55-7080510~3P 4 12 | §5-9120910~TP 12 &4
SS=7080510-5P 138 14 | 56=9121210~TP 6 25
85-708(}518~TP 4 t8 | s5=9121210~TP 6 34
$S-7080540-7P 18 14 | 55-9451240~TP [3 33
55~7080520~57 18 6 | 55=9451240=TP 8 16
55-7680529-5F 18 22 | §5-9451210-TP 10 16
58 g-5P 18 .3g | $5=-9151210=TP 14 26 |-
$§=-7080520-57 18 41 | s5-9451210=-TP 14 46
553=708n52g~59 18 49 | $85-94951210=TP 15 34
55=7690519-5P 14 5} 85-9954240-7P 16 24
53=709052g=5P 2 12 | §5=9452130~CP 24 15
55=7994525~5% 2 55 [ ss-9681234-CP 22 3
55=759353g=5P B .2 |355-9661615-CP 6 47
$5=-739a539~5F 12 56
§0-TpPaSkg=TP 2 & |PLUG & AR
GG=T090910=5P 2 28 | TA-0180401-M0 8 4
§5=7991919-5P 2 61 | TA=1030402~R0 10 14
55=T39111g~5P & 2 |'TA=1250406~R0O 2 29
S5-79111¢=89 22 51 | TA=2030803-R0 4 29
§5=7p%141 =59 2 52
85-7p92119~TP 22 15 { WASHER &
55=7110510=5p 2 44 [ up~0338500-H8 4 17
55=7110510=-5P 8 46 ] WP=0350514=5D 18 5
35~71105640-5P 28 17 | WP=0350514-50 18 2
$8=7110770-5L 20 73 | WP=-0350514-50D 18 4;
558=711a719~5P & 11 | WP=0371014~5D 2 ?
53~7110719~5P &  1h | UP=037101,4=5D 2 20
$§=713p71g~5P 19 22 | wp-0371016-5D 2 60
$5=711072p-T7 15 3l upP=0.,80854=5P 22 55
35=7140740=TP 190 34 | WP=0421014~5D 12 52
35=7410910-1TP 4 24 | WP=0&51056=8D 14 10
33~7440910=72 3 20 | Wp=0702024~5p 8 1
337910910=77 & 3% [ WP-07040146=5P [ 46
35~7411410~87 16 29 [ WP=0751575-5D 4 &2
53«744184~32 24 34 : MP=0850002-5¢C 24 13
33=7442429-82 & 4% jup=0850002-5D B 42
357442314 -57 2?2 S4 | wWP=1102016=5C 25 5

— 31 —



MEMO




MEMDO







‘.

*
L)

3 XL
C) a..uv o ety
..-.p. .

.
L) ,: o,
L)
kd
*

L J
k. J

#’
!Q‘ »
AN

.:*
o
-
k]

'
k

w w
>

»

%

4in Japan(T)

LTe

L

JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O

-
-
=1
ks
=
g
£
)
; o
a
£ 2
mw -
.8
0OF e—m
58,80
2508
E] N T
2B¥m-
3102&
¥oF o
ETE A
MmO NMm
NS ND
b @ ox o
3 gpog
o .dnbh
= YrFZ
g




